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WATER TEMPERATURE CONTROLS
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PARTS PRICE LIST QP
TABLE OF CONTENTS

MINIMUM CHARGE $50 NET

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

CURRENT PRODUCTS PAGE CURRENT PRODUCTS PAGE
210&TA 1 TM-500A, TM-550A EMERGENCY VALVES 8
108, 220 & 320 1 TM-600, TM-650 EMERGENCY VALVES 9
3800 AUTO STEAM/WATER BLENDER 1 TM-800, TM-850 EMERGENCY VALVES 9
4500 AQUATROL 2 TM-5100, TM-5125 EMERGENCY VALVES 9
6700 ADVANTAGE 2 TMS-25, 50, 80 12
D2 INLINE DIVERTER 2 NEW GENERATION HIGH LOW SYSTEMS:
LV-477B-3, LV-477E METERING VALVES 4 TM-420A, 520, 820, 920 10
LVC THERMOSTATIC SHOWERMASTER 4 TM-1520A 10
M-10-C, M-10-E, M-10-CST, M-10-EST 3 TM-2020B 11
M-15-C, M-15-E 3 DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS
M-20-C, M-20-E 3 110-A, 110-B TEMPERING VALVES 12
M-20-CST, M-20-EST 4 5500, 5510 AQUATROL 12, 13
PAM-II-ST SERIES PG, SERIES N 5 LVC OLD STYLE 13
PRV FURNISHED W/CLASSIC HIGH LOW SYS 5 M-10 OLD STYLE 13
ST-75 STAINLESS STEEL BLENDER 5 PAM-1I-ST NEW STYLE 13
SW-75 BRONZE BLENDER 5 PAM-II, PAM-II-ST 13
TA-300, TA-350 EMERGENCY VALVES 5 PAM OLD STYLE 14
TAP PHOTOMASTER 6 T-25 THROUGH T-150 15
THS-25 THERMOSTATIC HOSE STATION 6 T-225, T-250, T-300 14
TM-15, TM-20 THERMOSTATIC VALVES 3 TA OLD STYLE 14
TM-26 THERMOSTATIC VALVES 6 TAP OLD STYLE 15
TM-28 THERMOSTATIC VALVES 6 THS-25 OLD STYLE HOSE STATION 14
TM-30 THERMOSTATIC VALVES 7 TM-25 14
TM-50, TM-80 THERMOSTATIC VALVES 7 TM-200, TM-225B OLD STYLE 14
TM-125, TM-150 THERMOSTATIC VALVES 7 TM-2020A 16
TM-200 NEW STYLE THERMOSTATIC 8 TM-420 15
TM-300 THERMOSTATIC VALVES 8 TM-500 & 550 THERMOSTATIC VALVES 16
PARTS FOR 210 & TA VALVES Part No. Price
REF: BULLETIN G-210 (Begins with Serial No. H-1000) TAP-29 STOP (TA) 6.80
- _ MU-13D RETAINING RING (TA) 1.90
P-7A-4 (Begins with Serial No.TA-775 TAP-40 HANDLE W/ SCREW
Part No. Price &DIAL PLATE(TA) 32.40
REPAIR KIT R/210 REBUILDING KIT (PARTS MU-6B COVER O RING(TA) 1.90
MARKED R) 218.60
REPAIR KIT R/ITA/N REBUILDING KIT (PARTS PARTS FOR 108, 220 & 320 VALVES
MARKED R) 21860  REF: BULLETIN G-520A
MU-2C COVER SCREW (4 req.) 1.80  Part No. Price
MU-5A R  STEM ORING (2 REQ) 1.80  REPAIR KIT RIWX REBUILDING KIT 65.00
TA-3 R JAMB NUT 9.20 REPAIR KIT 1/WX GASKET KIT 7.15
TA-5 R  BASE STUD 11.35 REPAIR KIT 4/220 CHECK KIT (220) 22.70
06805 COVER (BRASS) 15.00 REPAIR KIT 4/320 CHECK KIT (320) 28.00
06806 R  COVER GASKET 355  REPAIR KIT 4/108 CHECK KIT (108) 21.60
06810 R THERMOSTAT GRP(TA) 138.00
06920 R THERMOSTAT GRP(210) 138.00 PARTS FOR 3800 AUTO. BLENDER
TAG-1 R PORT SLEEVE ASSY 52.90 REPAIR KIT R/3800 REBUILDING KIT
HV10-10 SCREW FOR DIAL PLATE 1.80 REPAIR KIT 1/3800 PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1) 89.95

PAGE 1



Part No.
3808
3809
3810
3811
3825

R 1

R

PUSHER

GASKET (2 req.)
END CAP (RF)

END CAP (CHROME)
CONTROL ASSY

CHECK & STOP VALVES (2 EACH REQUIRED)

18007 HANDLE (RED)

18008 HANDLE (BLUE)

011 1 CHECK SPRING

30-65N 1 LOWER STEM
COMPLETE

M10U-6D CHECK PKG SCREW

M20-6E 1 STEM PKG (2 REQ.)

SW-75-1D CHECK & STOP VALVE

RF (RED) COMPLETE

SW-75-1D CHECK & STOP VALVE

RF(BLUE) COMPLETE

SW-75-1D CHECK & STOP VALVE

CP (RED) COMPLETE

SW-75-1D CHECK & STOP VALVE

CP(BLUE) COMPLETE

PARTS FOR 6700 ADVANTAGE

REF: BULLETIN P-2D (SER. NO. AV )

Part No.

REPAIR KIT REBUILDING KIT

R/67 (PARTS MARKED R)

REPAIR KIT PACKINGS/GASKETS

1/STIN (PARTS MARKED 1)

PV-2 1 LOWER PKG&SCREW

PV-3 SLEEVE

PV-3A 1 SLEEVE PKG

PV-4B 1 UPPER CUP

PV-8-1 1 UPPER CUP PKG

PV-16 1 SLEEVE O RING

PV-CR-2 CONTROL ROD GRP

LVC-16B 1 ORING

01353 COVER

01354 STOP SCREW

01356 1 O RING

01358 1 COVER GASKET

MU-5D POINTER

PAM-29&30 SCREW W/WASHER

57-L CP SNAP CAP

06631 FLANGE SCREW

06605 WASHER

LVC-22B O RING (2 REQ)

06623 DIAL PLATE

06624 THERMOMETER WELL

06625 " GASKET

06628 THERMOMETER

06630 " CLIP

06622 WALL FLANGE

30075 GASKET, POINTER

D2 INLINE DIVERTER
REF: D2, D2L PARTS LIST

Part No.
50-11A/D2

GASKET

Price
17.80
7.15
58.00
65.00
258.00

22.70
22.70
1.80

37.80
1.80
1.80

135.00
135.00
142.00

142.00

Price
133.50

27.05
2.50
34.00
1.90
12.40
2.85
1.90
92.00
1.80
52.00
2.70
1.80
1.90
40.00
2.40
2.05
3.50
1.80
1.80
15.45
12.00
2.70
77.70
4.70
62.00
1.80

Price
1.80
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Part No.
50-12/D2
50-13/D2
50-14/D2
50-15/D2
50-28/D2
50-30A/D2
50-30/D2
MU-2C
50-27/D2
LVC-22B
MU-6D

FEBRUARY 2008

SLEEVE

STEM

WASHER

HUB

SNAP CAP

LEVER HANDLE
HANDLE W/BUSHING
SET SCREW
ESCUTCHEON

O RING

SCREW W/WASHER

PARTS FOR 4500 AQUATROL
REF: BULLETIN P-2E 7/98 (BEGINS WITH SERIAL
NO. 45000001) BULLETIN P-2F

Part No.
REPAIR KIT
R/67
REPAIR KIT
1/STIN
PV-2

PV-3

PV-3A
PV-4B
PV-8-1
LVC-16B
PV-16
PV-CR-2
MU-5D
PAM-29&30
PAM-32B&34

4855

5450
TAM-33
57-L CP
1353
1354
1356
1358
30075

CHECKSTOPS, STOPS

PPy

PR

[En

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
LWR PKG&SCREW
SLEEVE

SLEEVE PKG

UPPER CUP

UPPER CUP PKG

0 RING

SLEEVE O RING
CONTROL ROD GRP
POINTER
SCREW/WASHER
WALL FLANGE W/DIAL
(1 SCREW, SERIES N)
WALL FLANGE

(2 SCREWS, SERIES PG)

DIAL PLATE FOR 4855
FLANGE SCREW
SNAP CAP CHROME
COVER

STOP SCREW

O RING, STOP SCREW
COVER GASKET
GASKET, POINTER

F, FS CHECKSTOPS ( 2 EA REQUIRED)

Part No.
KIT 4/LVC

192700

192800

LVC-8A
MU-4A RF
MU-4A CP
MU-5A
MU-6A
MU-9A

A bA D

CHECK STOP KIT
(PARTS MARKED 4)
BONNET COMPLETE
(ROUGH) OLD LVC-7A
BONNET COMPLETE
(CHROME)OLD LVC-7A
BONNET PKG

UPPER STEM ASSY
UPPER STEM ASSY
ORING

LOWER STEM W/PKG
SPRING

Price
55.00
36.00
4.30
27.00
2.50
34.50
26.00
1.80
15.00
1.80
1.80

Price
133.50

27.05
2.50
34.00
1.90
12.40
2.85
1.80
1.90
92.00
40.00
2.40

45.00
45.00

14.25
3.00
2.05

52.00
2.70
1.80
1.90
1.80

Price
32.60
18.65

24.00
1.80
7.20
9.50
1.80

10.80
1.90



TB, SB CHECKSTOPS
Part No.
KIT B

(2 EA REQUIRED)

COMPLETE ASSY

S STOPS (2 EA REQUIRED)

KIT C

COMPLETE ASSY

PARTS FOR M-10-C, M-10-E SHOWERMASTER

REF: BULLETIN P-8. AS

FURNISHED W/TM-356-10,

TM-456, TM-504-10, TM-202, 203-10,TM-296-10,
TM-177A, MARK 1, MARK VI (SER NO MU__ )

Part No.

REPAIR KIT R/M10
REPAIR KIT R/M10PM
REPAIR KIT 1/M10

REPAIR KIT 2/M10

REPAIR KIT 4/M10

MU-1B

MU-3B

MU-4B

MU-5B

MU-6B 1
MU-10B
MU-1C CP
MU-1C RF
MU-2C
MU-3C
MU-4C 1
57-D RF

MU-9D

MU-13D

MU-G1

MU-G2

MU-G2-GB

MU-1-8B

MU-1-12B

[EY

MU-1-12B96

MU-5D
MU-6D
TA-14
30001
TAM-33
57-K
57-L CP
57-M
57-N

CHECKSTOPS (2 EAC
MU-2A CP

MU-2A RF

MU-3A

MU-4A CP

MU-4A RF

MU-5A

MU-6A

REBUILDING KIT (‘R”)
REBUILD KIT (PHOTO)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
PORT SLEEVE KIT
(PARTS MARKED 2)
CHECKSTOP KIT ("4")
(2 EA PARTS MARKED 4)
BRIDGE

2 PORT SLEEVE PKG
PORT SLV HOLDER
HOLDER NUT

2 ORING
POINTER ROD NUT
COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)
COVER SCREW (4 REQ)

R COVER GASKET
GLAND PKG (2 REQ)
GLAND NUT
STOP
RETAINING RING

2 PORT SLEEVE ASSY
THERMOSTAT GRP
THERMO GRP PHOTO
BRIDGE ASSEMBLY

R THERMOSTATIC CON-
TROL ASSY (LESS
COVER)
THERMOSTATIC CON-
TROL ASSY - PHOTO
POINTER
SCREW W/WASHER
DIAL PLATE ONLY
WALL FLANGE
WALL FLANGE SCREW
4-ARM HANDLE
SNAP CAP
WALL FLANGE SCREW
GROMMET

H REQUIRED)

BONNET (CHROME)
BONNET (ROUGH)
BONNET PKG

UPPER STEM ASSY
UPPER STEM ASSY
O RING

LOWER STEM W/PKG

[EEN
LT

Price
19.50

19.50

Price

239.85
259.85

48.65

60.40

32.60
23.20
1.80
7.85
4.90
1.90
1.80
75.00
60.00
1.80
2.05
1.90
7.15
8.50
1.90
53.00

130.00
150.00
107.30
237.80

257.80

40.00
1.80
7.30

68.00
3.00

31.30
2.05
1.80
1.90

16.20
13.00
1.80
9.50
7.20
1.80
10.80
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Part No.
MU-9A 1 4

VOL CONTROL/SHUTOFF
Part No.

57-B CP

57-B RF

57-C 1
57-D CP

57-D RF

MU-4C 1
57-F CP

57-F RF

57-F PHOTO CP

57-F PHOTO RF

57-G

57-H R 1
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PARTS FOR M-10-CST, M-10-EST SHOWERMASTER
REF: BULLETIN P-8. (SERIAL NO MU CST)

Part No.

REPAIR KIT R/ICST
REPAIR KIT 1/CST
REPAIR KIT 2/M10

REPAIR KIT 4/M10

PARTS ARE IDENTICAL TO THOSE SHOWN ABOVE
FOR M-10-C WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

Part No.

30006

57-D CP/CST

57-D RF/CST

57-F CPICST

57-F RF/CST

57-HICST R
57-G

PARTS FOR M-20-E, M-20-C

PARTS FOR TM-20-E

PARTS FOR M-15-E, M-15-C

PARTS FOR TM-15-E

REF: BULLETIN P-14, G-10 (SERIAL NO MU15_, MU20_,
M15_, M20_, TM15_, TM20 )

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/M20
REPAIR KIT 1/M20

REPAIR KIT2/M20

REPAIR KIT 4/M20

M20-1B

M20-3B 2
M20-4B

M20-5B

M20-6B 1 2
MU-10B

M20-1C CP

Price
SPRING 1.90
Price
BONNET (CHROME) 21.60
BONNET (ROUGH) 17.30
WASHER&SPACER 1.80
GLAND NUT (CHROME) 9.00
GLAND NUT(ROUGH) 7.15
STEM PKG 1.90
STEM W/WSHR, SCREW 34.60
STEM W/WSHR, SCREW 31.30
STEM W/WSHR, SCREW 34.60
STEM W/WSHR, SCREW 31.30
SEAT (AFTER 5/93*) 7.15
SEAT PKG & SCREW
(*AND BEFORE 1974) 2.70
Price
REBUILDING KIT ("R") 245.25
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1) 53.25
PORTSLEEVE KIT
PARTS MARKED 2) 60.40
(CHECKSTOP KIT (47 32.60
WALL FLANGE 68.00
CAP (CHROME) 9.00
CAP (ROUGH) 7.15
STEM (CHROME) 34.60
STEM (ROUGH) 31.30
SEAT PKG&SCREW 2.70
SEAT (AFTER 12/93) 7.15
Price
REBUILDING KIT ("R")  332.85
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1) 51.45
PORT SLEEVE KIT
(PARTS MARKED 2) 87.20
CHECKSTOP KIT
2 EA PARTS MARKED 4  41.20
BRIDGE 28.90
PORT SLEEVE PKG 1.80
PORT SLV HOLDER 11.90
HOLDER NUT 7.70
O RING (2 REQ) 1.80
POINTER ROD NUT 1.80
COVER (CHROME) 92.00



Part No. Price
M20-1C RF COVER (ROUGH) 80.00
M20-2C COVER SCREW (4 REQ) 1.90
M20-3C 1 R COVER GASKET 2.85
MU-4C 1 GLAND PKG (2 REQ) 1.90
57-D RF GLAND NUT 7.15
MU-9D STOP 8.50
MU-13D RETAINING RING 1.90
M20-14B PORT SLEEVE STUD 1.90
M20-G1* 2 PORT SLEEVE ASSY 80.00
M20-G2 R THERMOSTAT GRP 168.00
M20-1-8B BRIDGE ASSEMBLY 161.00
M20-1-12B THERMO CNTRL ASSY  330.00
MU-5D POINTER 40.00
MU-6D SCREW W/WASHER 1.80
TA-14 DIAL PLATE ONLY 7.30
30001 WALL FLANGE 68.00
TAM-33 FLANGE SCREW 3.00
57-K 4-ARM HANDLE 31.30
57-L CP SNAP CAP 2.05
57-M SCREW W/WASHER 1.80
57-N GROMMET 1.90
76280 KNOB 19.00
CHECKSTOPS (2 EACH REQUIRED)
M20-2A CP BONNET (CHROME) 22.70
M20-2A RF BONNET (ROUGH) 18.35
M20-3A 1 4 BONNET PKG 1.90
MU-4A CP UPPER STEM ASSY 9.50
MU-4A RF UPPER STEM ASSY 7.20
MU-5A 1 4 ORING 1.80
M20-6A 1 4 LOWER STEM W/PKG 13.00
M20-9A 1 4 SPRING 3.90
VOL CONTROL/SHUTOFF (NOT OFFERED WITH TM-15,20)
M20-2E CP BONNET (CHROME) 30.00
M20-2E RF BONNET (ROUGH) 25.00
M20-3E 1 WASHER&SPACER 1.80
M20-5E CP CAP (CHROME) 11.00
M20-5E RF CAP (ROUGH) 9.00
MU-4C 1 STEM PKG 1.90
M20-7E CP CONCEALED STEM

COMPLETE 37.00
M20-7E RF CONCEALED STEM

COMPLETE 33.00
M20-7E-1CP EXPOSED STEM,

COMPLETE 37.00
M20-7E-1 RF EXPOSED STEM,

COMPLETE 33.00
M20-10E R 1 SEAT PKG & SCREW 2.85
M20-65M SEAT 10.00
PARTS FOR M-20CST, M-20-EST
REF: BULLETIN P-14, SERIAL NO MU20___ CST)
Part No. Price
REPAIR KIT R/20CST REBUILDING KIT 335.55
REPAIR KIT 1/20CST PACKINGS/GASKETS 68.45
REPAIR KIT 2/M20 PORTSLEEVE REPAIR

KIT 87.20
REPAIR KIT 4/M20 CHECKSTOP KIT 41.20
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PARTS ARE IDENTICAL TO THOSE SHOWN ABOVE
FOR M-20 WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

Part No. Price
30003 WALL FLANGE 68.00
VOLUME CONTROL/SHUTOFF

57-D CP GLAND NUT 9.00
57-D RF GLAND NUT 7.15
57-F CP STEM (CHROME) 34.60
57-F RF STEM (ROUGH) 31.30
57-H R 1 SEAT PKG & SCREW 2.70
57-G SEAT (AFTER 12/93) 7.15

PARTS FOR LV477B-3 CONCEALED METERING VALVES
REF: BULLETIN LV-477B3

Part No. Price
LV753749 REPAIR KIT 59.00
LV743427 REPLACEMENT CART 116.00
PARTS FOR LV477E METERING VALVES
FURNISHED WITH SURFASHOWER SYSTEMS
REF: BULLETIN SS-MV
L-19561 REPAIR KIT 59.00
L-19562 REPLACEMENT CART 116.00
PARTS FOR LVC SHOWERMASTER
REF: BULLETIN P-20, P-20A, P-13 (SERIAL NO. LV67__
LV68__ ,LV69 , ETC.

Part No. Price
REPAIR KIT R/LVC REBUILDING KIT("R") 229.90
REPAIR KIT 1/LVC PACKINGS/GASKETS

(PARTS MARKED 1) 31.70
REPAIR KIT 4/LVC CHECKSTOP KIT(PG 2)

PARTS MARKED 4) 32.60
LVC-1BW BRIDGE WASHER 1.80
LVC-3B PORT SLEEVE PKG 1.80
LVC-5B HOLDER NUT (2 REQ) 5.10
MU-6B 1 O RING 1.90
LVC-10B CONTROL ROD NUT 1.80
LVC-14B PORT SLEEVE STUD 1.90
LVC-16B 1 CONTROL ROD ORING(3) 1.80
LVC-17B 1 ROD WASHER 1.80
LVC-22B 1 VALVE STEM ORING(2) 1.80
LVC-27B 1 CUP PKG WASHER(2) 1.90
LVC-1-8B BRIDGE ASSEMBLY 99.00
LVC-1C COVER W/DIAL PLATE 63.00
LVC-3C R 1 COVER GASKET 1.90
LVC-25C 1 VALVE CUP W/PKG(2 REC 5.70
LVC-1DT WALL FLANGE 47.00
LVvVC-2D WALL FLANGE SCREW 3.00
1983 DIAL PLATE 2.60
1976 DECAL 1.80
1999 FLANGE GASKET 2.00
1995 FLANGE GASKET 4.00
6910 SET SCREW 2.60
LVC-3D DIAL PLATE ONLY 2.50
LVC-5DT POINTER 39.00
LVC-6D POINTER SCREW 1.80
LVC-7D POINTER WASHER 1.80
LVC-8D POINTER CAP 2.05
LVC-G1 PORT SLEEVE ASSY 44.00
LVC-TCA-2 R THERMOSTATIC CON-

TROL ASSEMBLY 228.00



Part No. Price
LVC-TGCY-2 THERMOSTATIC CON-

TROL YOKE 144.00
MU-2C COVER SCREW 1.90

PARTS FOR PAM-II-ST SERIES PG
REF: BULLETIN P-1G (BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. PG000001)

PARTS FOR PAM-II-ST SERIES N
REF: BULLETIN P-1E 1/96 (BEGINS WITH SERIAL
NO. PAST27800, PAS11800)

Part No. Price
REPAIR KIT REBUILDING KIT
R/67 (PARTS MARKED R) 133.50
REPAIR KIT PACKINGS/GASKETS
1/STIN (PARTS MARKED 1) 27.05
PV-2 1 LWR PKG & SCREW 2.50
PV-3 R SLEEVE 34.00
PV-3A R 1 UPPER SLEEVE PKG 1.90
PV-4B 1 UPPER CUP 12.40
PV-8-1 1 UPPER CUP PKG 2.85
LVC-16B 1 0 RING 1.80
PV-16 R 1 SLEEVE O RING 1.90
PV-CR-2 R CONTROL ROD GRP 92.00
6105 POINTER 40.00
PAM-29&30 SCREW/WASHER 2.40
6104 WALL FLANGE W/DIAL

(1 SCREW, SERIES N) 45.00
6107 WALL FLANGE

(2 SCREWS,SERIES PG) 45.00
5451 DIAL PLATE FOR 6107 14.25
TAM-33 FLANGE SCREW 3.00
57-L CP SNAP CAP CHROME 2.05
1353 COVER W/STOP 52.00
1351 COVER W/STOP,

SURFASHOWER ONLY 48.00
1354 STOP SCREW 2.70
1356 R 1 O RING 1.80
1358 R 1 COVER GASKET 1.90

PARTS FOR PRESSURE REGULATING VALVES
FOR CLASSIC HIGH LOW SYSTEMS
Part No. Price

17916 REPAIR KIT - 1" WATTS PRV 150.00
17927 REPAIR KIT - 1 1/4" WATTS PRV 202.00
17935 REPAIR KIT - 1 1/2" WATTS PRV 240.00
17940 REPAIR KIT - 2" WATTS PRV 380.00
17917 REPAIR KIT - 1" CASH ACME PRV 115.00
17925 REPAIR KIT - 1 1/4" CASH ACME PRV  158.00
17930 REPAIR KIT - 1 1/2" CASH ACME PRV ~ 211.00
17943 REPAIR KIT - 2" CASH ACME PRV 270.00
17915 REPAIR KIT - 1" CONBRACO PRV 150.00

PARTS FOR ST-75 STAINLESS STEEL BLENDER
REF: BULLETIN ST-1
Part No. Price

REPAIR KIT ST REBUILDING KIT

(PARTS MARKED ST) 134.70
18059 MIXING CHAMBER(NPT)  85.00
18061 MIXING CHAMBER(GHT)  85.00
SW-75-1C ST STEAM JET 50.00
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Part No.
SW-75-1N ST
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Price
MIX CHAMBER GASKET 1.90

CHECK AND STOP VALVES (2 EA REQUIRED)

Part No.
SW-75-1F(RED)
SW-75-1F(BLUE)
SW-75-10 SS(RED)

SW-75-10-SS(BLUE)

20-65-M ST
30-65N ST
M10U-6D

M20-6E ST
SW-75-1E SS

SW-75-1R

Price
SQUARE HANDLE (RED) 22.70
SQUARE HANDLE(BLUE) 22.70

PARTS FOR SW-75 BRONZE BLENDER

REF: BULLETIN SW-1
Part No.
REPAIR KIT SW

SW-75-172 CP
SW-75-172 RF
SW-75-1C SW
SW-75-1N SW

CHECK/STOP VALVE 168.00

COMPLETE(RED)

CHECK/STOP VALVE 168.00

COMPLETE(BLUE)

CHECK SPRING 1.80

LWR STEM COMPLETE 37.80

CHECK PKG SCREW 1.80

STEM PKG (2 REQ) 1.80

SQUARE UPPER STEM 56.00

CHECK PACKING 3.80
Price

REBULDING KIT

(PARTS MARKED SW) 134.70

MIXING CHAMBER (CP)  43.20
MIXING CHAMBER (RF)  38.00
STEAM JET 50.00
MIX CHAMB GASKET 1.90

CHECK AND STOP VALVES (2 EA REQUIRED)

SW-75-1F

(RED) SQUARE

SW-75-1F

(BLUE) SQUARE

20-65-M SwW
30-65N SwW
M10U-6D

M20-6E sw
SW-75-1D RF (RED)

SW-75-1D RF(BLUE)
SW-75-1D CP (RED)

SW-75-1D CP(BLUE)

HANDLE (RED)

SQUARE HEX 22.70
HANDLE (BLUE)

SQUARE HEX 22.70
CHECK SPRING 1.80
LWR STEM CMPLT 37.80
CHECK PKG SCREW 1.80
STEM PKG (2 REQ.) 1.80
CHECK&STOP VALVE
COMPLETE 135.00
CHECK&STOP VALVE
COMPLETE 135.00
CHECK&STOP VALVE
COMPLETE 142.00
CHECK&STOP VALVE
COMPLETE 142.00

PARTS FOR TA-300, TA-350 EMERGENCY VALVES
REF: BULLETIN G5 (BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO TES__ )

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/TA/M

MU-2C

MU-5A R
MU-13D

3402 R
TA-5
06805
06819
06806
06810
TAG-1M
TAP-29
TAP-40

0030

Price
REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R) 207.25
COVER SCREW 1.80
STEM O RING (2 REQ) 1.80
RETAINING RING 1.90
PORT SLEEVE NUT 9.20
BASE STUD 11.35
COVER (BRASS) 15.00
COVER (CP) 28.00
COVER GASKET 3.55
THERMOSTAT GROUP  138.00
PORT SLEEVE ASSY 52.90
STOP 6.80

HANDLE W/LOCK SCRW  32.40



Part No.
LVC-16B

SEE PAGE 2 FOR F ANGLE CHECKSTOP PRICING

PARTS FOR TAP VALVES

O RING

Price
1.80

REF: BULLETIN P-7A-5 (BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO TAP-4584
AS FURNISHED WITH TAP-DPU, TAP-C, MARK 1lI, MARK IA)

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/TAP/N
MU-2C
MU-5A
MU-13D
TA-3
TA-5
06805
06819
06806
TAP-G1
TAP-7B
TAG-1*

TAP-29
TAP-40
MU-6B

00X

COVER SCREW

STEM O RING
RETAINING RING
JAMB NUT

BASE STUD

COVER (BRASS)
COVER (CHROME)
COVER GASKET
THERMOSTAT GROUP
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
*MARK IA ONLY!

STOP

HANDLE W/LOCK SCRW
COVER O RING

SEE PAGE 2 FOR CHECKSTOP PRICING

Price
217.60
1.80
1.80
1.90
9.20
11.35
15.00
28.00
3.55
154.00
52.90

52.90
6.80
32.40
1.90

PARTS FOR THS-25 THERMOSTATIC HOSE STATIONS
REF: BULLETIN G-2B-THS (UNITS FURNISHED AFTER 1/1/79
SERIAL NO. TMS-25 )

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/THS/N

TM-3/50

TM-8
TM-15B/50 CP
TM-15B/50 RF
TM-16
TM-16A/50
538

TM-25CM CP
TM-25CM RF
TM-25D CP
TM-25D RF
TM-28A
TM-29/29A

30

5236

57-L CP

57-L RF
TG-1/30 ST
TGM-2/50

THS
THS

THS

THS

THS

THS
THS

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED THS)
PRT SLV NUT ASSY
COIL SLEEVE STUD
COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)
COVER SCREW

DIAL PLATE

FLANGE PACKING
POINTER (CHROME)
POINTER (ROUGH)
STOP SCREW CP
STOP SCREW RF
POINTER ROD W/GEAR
SCREW W/WASHER
FRICTION SPRING
ROD O RING (TM35)
SNAP CAP (CHROME)
SNAP CAP (ROUGH)
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
THERMOSTAT GROUP

CHECK AND STOP VALVES (2 EA REQUIRED)

Part No.
SW-75-1F

(RED) SQUARE
SW-75-1F
(BLUE) SQUARE
SW-75-1F

(RED) ROUND
SW-75-1F
(BLUE) ROUND

HANDLE (RED)
SQUARE HEX
HANDLE (BLUE)
SQUARE HEX
HANDLE (RED)
ROUND BROACH
HANDLE (BLUE)
ROUND BROACH

Price

547.00
32.00
23.30

130.00

116.00

2.00
9.00
5.10
65.00
58.00
4.65
3.60
40.00
2.40
5.10
1.90
2.05
1.80
168.00
194.00

Price

22.70

22.70

22.70

22.70
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Part No. Price
011 THS CHECK SPRING 1.80
30-65N THS LOWR STEM COMPLETE 37.80
M10U-6D CHECK PKG SCREW 1.80
M20-6E THS STEM PKG (2 REQ.) 1.80
SW-75-1D RF CHECK & STOP
(RED) SQUARE VALVE COMPLETE 135.00
SW-75-1D RF CHECK & STOP
(BLUE) SQUARE VALVE COMPLETE 135.00
SW-75-1D CP CHECK & STOP
(RED) SQUARE VALVE COMPLETE 142.00
SW-75-1D CP CHECK & STOP
(BLUE) SQUARE VALVE COMPLETE 142.00
PARTS FOR TM-26
REF: BULLETIN G-26, SERIAL NO. TM26
Part No. Price
REPAIR KIT R/28 REBUILD KIT

(PARTS MARKED R) 346.85
REPAIR KIT 1/26 PACKINGS/GASKETS

(PARTS MARKED 1) 47.85
REPAIR KIT 4/M20 CHECKSTOP KIT

(2 ea PARTS MARKED 4) 41.20
M20-1C CP COVER (CHROME) 92.00
M20-1C RF COVER (ROUGH) 80.00
M20-3C 1R COVER GASKET 2.85
3307 DIAL PLATE 7.30
MU-4C 1 GLAND PKG (2 REQ.) 1.90
57-D RF GLAND NUT 7.15
TM28-G2 THERMOSTAT GROUP  168.00
MU-10B POINTER ROD NUT 1.80
TM25-3 PORT SLV HOLDER 12.00
TM25-3A HOLDER NUT 9.20
TM25-3B PORT SLEEVE PKG 1.90
TM25-5 BRIDGE 34.60
TM28-6B HOLDER NUT O-RING 1.90
TGM-1/28 PORT SLEEVE ASSY 91.00
TM28-1-8B BRIDGE ASSY 176.00
TM28-1-12B R THERMO CONTRL ASSY 344.00
76280 KNOB COMPLETE 19.00
CHECKSTOPS (2 EA REQUIRED)
M20-2A CP BONNET (CHROME) 22.70
M20-2A RF BONNET (ROUGH) 18.35
M20-3A 14 BONNET PKG 1.90
MU-4A CP UPPER STEM ASSY 9.50
MU-4A RF UPPER STEM ASSY 7.20
MU-5A 14 O RING 1.80
M20-6A 14 LOWER STEM W/PKG 13.00
M20-9A 14 SPRING 3.90
PARTS FOR TM-28 THERMOSTATIC VALVES
REF: BULLETIN G-28 SERIAL NO. TM28 )
Part No. Price
REPAIR KIT R/28 REBUILDING KIT

(PARTS MARKED R) 346.85
REPAIR KIT 1/28 PACKINGS/GASKETS

(PARTS MARKED 1) 71.85
REPAIR KIT 2/50 CHECKSTOP KIT

(PARTS MARKED 2) 65.20
M20-1C CP COVER (CHROME) 92.00
M20-1C RF COVER (ROUGH) 80.00



Part No.
M20-2C
M20-3C
3307
MU-4C
57-D RF
MU-9D
MU-13D
TM28-G2
MU-10B
TM25-3
TM25-3A
TM25-3B
TM25-5
TM28-6B
TGM-1/28
TM28-1-8B
TM28-1-12B
76280

1R

COVER SCREW
COVER GASKET

DIAL PLATE

GLAND PKG (2 REQ)
GLAND NUT

STOP

RETAINING RING
THERMOSTAT GROUP
POINTER ROD NUT
PORT SLV HOLDER
HOLDER NUT

PORT SLEEVE PKG
BRIDGE

HOLDER NUT PKG
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
BRIDGE ASSEMBLY
THERMO CNTRL ASSY
KNOB

CHECKSTOPS (3/4") 2 EACH REQUIRED

02 RF

02 CP

03

75-04-1 RF
75-04-1 RC
04/50 RF
04/50 CP
05

06 RF

06 CP
MU-5A
09/50 RF
09/50 CP
MU-4A RF
MU-4A CP
011

013

014

e
N NN

BONNET (ROUGH)
BONNET (CHROME)
LWR STM W/PKG
SWIVEL (RF) TM28
SWIVEL (CP) TM28
SWIVEL (RF) TM-50/80
SWIVEL (CP) TM-50/80
BONNET PKG
STRAINER CAP(RF)
STRAINER CAP(CP)
UPPER STEM ORING
SWIVEL NUT (RF)
SWIVEL NUT (CP)
UPPER STEM ASSY
UPPER STEM ASSY
SPRING

STRAINER SCREEN
STRAINER CAP PKG

PARTS FOR TM-30 THERMOSTATIC VALVES
REF: BULLETIN G-2B SERIAL NO. TM30 )

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/TM30

REPAIR KIT 1/50

REPAIR KIT 2/50

TM-3/50

T™M-8
TM-15B/50 CP
TM-15B/50 RF
TM-16
TM-16A/50
TM-21/50
TM-25C CP
TM-25C RF
TM-25D CP
TM-25D RF
TM-28A
TM-29/29A

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
CHECKSTOP KIT
(PARTS MARKED 2)
PORT SLV NUT ASSY
COIL SLEEVE STUD
COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)
COVER SCREW

DIAL PLATE

FLANGE PACKING
POINTER (CHROME)
POINTER (ROUGH)
STOP SCREW CP
STOP SCREW RF
POINTER RODW/GEAR
SCREW W/WASHER

Price
1.90
2.85
7.30
1.90
7.15
8.50
1.90

168.00
1.80
12.00
9.20
1.90
34.60
1.90
91.00
176.00
344.00
19.00

25.00
31.00
19.00
29.00
31.00
29.00
31.00
1.90
8.60
12.00
1.80
23.30
28.00
7.20
9.50
1.80
6.30
1.80

Price
439.20
72.10

65.20
32.00
23.30
130.00
116.00
2.00
9.00
5.10
48.00
41.00
4.65
3.60
40.00
2.40
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Part No. Price
30 FRICTION SPRING 5.10
MU-5A R 1 ROD O RING 1.80
TM-36 POINTER SET SCREW 1.90
57-L CP SNAP CAP (CHROME) 2.05
57-L RF SNAP CAP (ROUGH) 1.80
TGM-1/30 R PORT SLEEVE ASSY 143.00
TGM-2/50 R THERMOSTAT GROUP  194.00

CHECKSTOPS (3/4") 2 EACH REQUIRED - SEE TM-28

PARTS FOR TM-50 & TM-80 THERMOSTATIC VALVES

REF: BULLETIN G-2B SER. NO. TM50 , TM80 )
Part No. Price
REPAIR KIT R/50 REBUILDING KIT

(PARTS MARKED R) 439.20
REPAIR KIT 1/50 PACKINGS/GASKETS

(PARTS MARKED 1) 72.10
REPAIR KIT 2/50 CHECKSTOP KIT ("2") 65.20
TM-3/50 R PRT SLV NUT ASSY 32.00
TM-8 R COIL SLEEVE STUD 23.30
TM-15B/50 CP COVER (CHROME) 130.00
TM-15B/50 RF COVER (ROUGH) 116.00
TM-16 COVER SCREW 2.00
TM-16A/50 DIAL PLATE 9.00
TM-21/50 R 1 FLANGE PACKING 5.10
TM-25C CP POINTER (CHROME) 48.00
TM-25C RF POINTER (ROUGH) 41.00
TM-25D CP STOP SCREW CP 4.65
TM-25D RF STOP SCREW RF 3.60
TM-28A R POINTER RODW/GEAR 40.00
TM-29/29A SCREW W/WASHER 2.40
30 FRICTION SPRING 5.10
MU-5A R 1 ROD O RING (2 REQ) 1.80
TM36 POINTER SET SCRW 1.90
57-L CP SNAP CAP (CHROME) 2.05
57-L RF SNAP CAP (ROUGH) 1.80
TGM-1/50 R PORT SLEEVE ASSY 143.00
TGM-1/50 ST PORT SLV ASSY STEAM 168.00
TGM-2/50 R THERMOSTAT GROUP  194.00

CHECKSTOPS (3/4" & 1") 2 EACH REQUIRED - SEE TM-28

PARTS FOR TM-125,TM-150 THERMOSTATIC VALVES

REF: BULLETIN G-2B SER. NO. TM125 , TM150 )
Part No. Price
REPAIR KIT R/125 REBUILDING KIT

(PARTS MARKED R) 538.40
REPAIR KIT 1/125 PACKINGS//GASKETS

(PARTS MARKED 1) 73.60
REPAIR KIT 2/50 CHECKSTOP KIT

(PARTS MARKED 2) 65.20
TM-3/125 R PORT SLV NUT ASSY 45.70
TM-8 R COIL SLEEVE STUD 23.30
TM-15B/125 CP COVER (CHROME) 160.00
TM-15B/125 RF COVER (ROUGH) 150.00
TM-16 COVER SCREW 2.00
TM-16A/125 DIAL PLATE 9.00
TM-21/125 R 1 FLANGE PACKING 6.60
TM-25C CP POINTER (CHROME) 48.00
TM-25C RF POINTER (ROUGH) 41.00
TM-25D CP STOP SCREW CP 4.65



Part No.
TM-25D RF
TM-28A
TM-29/29A
30

MU-5A
TM-36
57-L CP
57-L RF
TGM-1/125
TGM-2/125

STOP SCREW RF
POINTER ROD W/GEAR
SCREW W/WASHER
FRICTION SPRING
ROD O RING

POINTER SET SCRW
SNAP CAP (CHROME)
SNAP CAP (ROUGH)
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
THERMOSTAT GROUP

CHECKSTOPS (1 1/4") 2 EACH REQUIRED

02 RF

02 CP

03

04/125 RF
04/125 CP
05

06 RF

06 CP
MU-5A
09/125 RF
09/125 CP
MU-4A RF
MU-4A CP
011

013

014

1
1
1

NN

2
2
2

BONNET (ROUGH)
BONNET (CHROME)
LWR STM W/PKG
SWIVEL (ROUGH)
SWIVEL (CHROME)
BONNET PKG
STRAINER CAP (RF)
STRAINER CAP(CP)
UPPER STEM ORING
SWIVEL NUT (RF)
SWIVEL NUT (CP)
UPPER STEM ASSY
UPPER STEM ASSY
SPRING

STRAINER SCREEN
STRAINER CAP PKG

PARTS FOR TM-200 THERMOSTATIC VALVES
REF: BULLETIN G-2D BEGINS W/ SER. NO. TM200A9414
BULLETIN G-2D-1

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/200/N

REPAIR KIT 1/200/C

REPAIR KIT 1/200/N

REPAIR KIT 2/200/C

REPAIR KIT 2/200/N

TM-3/3A/200
TM-8
TM-15B/125 CP
TM-15B/125 RF
TM-16
TM-16A/125
TM-21/125
TM-25C CP
TM-25C RF
TM-25D CP
TM-25D RF
TM-28A
TM-29/29A

30

MU-5A

TM-36

57-L CP

57-L RF

o " TM2000257

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
CHECKSTOP KIT
(PARTS MARKED 2)
CHECKSTOP KIT
(PARTS MARKED 2)
PORT SLV NUT ASSY
COIL SLEEVE STUD
COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)
COVER SCREW

DIAL PLATE

FLANGE PACKING
POINTER (CHROME)
POINTER (ROUGH)
STOP SCREW CP
STOP SCREW RF
POINTER RODW/GEAR
SCREW W/WASHER
FRICTION SPRING
ROD O RING
POINTER SET SCRW
SNAP CAP (CHROME)
SNAP CAP (ROUGH)

Price
3.60
40.00
2.40
5.10
1.80
1.90
2.05
1.80
166.00
258.00

25.00
31.00
19.00
29.00
31.00
1.90
8.60
12.00
1.80
23.30
28.00
7.20
9.50
1.80
6.30
1.80

Price
547.70
152.30
159.50
143.80

151.00
50.00
23.30

160.00

150.00

2.00
9.00
6.60
48.00
41.00
4.65
3.60
40.00
2.40
5.10
1.80
1.90
2.05
1.80
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Part No. Price
TG-1/200 R PORT SLEEVE ASSY 168.00
TGM-2/125 R THERMOSTAT GROUP  258.00
4704 SWIVEL (ROUGH) 59.00
4705 SWIVEL (CHROME) 63.00
4707 SWIVEL NUT (ROUGH) 50.00
4702 SWIVEL NUT (CHROME) 56.00

CHECKSTOPS (2") 2 EACH REQUIRED
BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. TM200-0257 (KIT 1/200/C)

4727 UPPER STEM (ROUGH)  23.00
TM28-6B 1 2 UPPER STEM PKG 1.90
4753 CAP (CHROME) 95.00
4723 CAP (ROUGH) 91.00
4728 1 2 CAP WASHER 1.80
4732 1 2 SPRING 7.20
4733 1 2 LWR STEM COMPLETE 30.00
4724 1 2 STRAINER SCREEN 31.00

CHECKSTOPS (2") 2 EACH REQUIRED
SERIAL NO. TM200A9414 THROUGH TM200-0256 (KIT 1/200/N)

2/200 UPPER STEM 23.00
LVC-22B 1 2 UPPER STEM PKG 1.80
4/200 CP CAP (CHROME) 95.00
4/200 RF CAP (ROUGH) 91.00
5/200 1 2 CAP WASHER 2.60
6/200 1 2 SPRING 7.20
7/200 1 2 LWR STEM COMPLETE  30.00
14/200 1 2 STRAINER SCREEN 31.30
15/200 CP STR CAP (CHROME) 38.00
15/200 RF STR CAP (ROUGH) 35.00
5/200 1 2 STR CAP PACKING 2.60

PARTS FOR TM-300 THERMOSTATIC VALVES
REF: BULLETIN G-2C SER. NO. TM300 )

Part No. Price
REPAIR KIT R/300 REBUILDING KIT

(PARTS MARKED R) 721.00
REPAIR KIT 1/300 PACKINGS/GASKETS

(PARTS MARKED 1) 18.70
3/3A/300 R PORT SLV NUT ASSY 52.30
8/300 R COIL SLEEVE STUD 35.00
15/300 RF COVER, LCK TYPE RF 210.00
16/300 RF COVER SCREW 4.60
21/300 R 1 FLANGE PACKING 15.70
22 PACKING GLND RING 6.30
23 RF PACKING GLND NUT 20.20
24 GLAND PACKING 3.00
25/300 RF POINTER LCK TYPE RF  65.00
26/300 RF POINTER LCK SCREW 3.70
29 RF POINTER ROD NUT 6.00
30 FRICTION SPRING 5.10
TG-1/300 R PORT SLEEVE ASSY 245.00
TG-2/300 R THERMOSTAT GROUP  300.00
TG-4/300 R POINTER ROD W/GEAR 70.00
PARTS FOR TM-500A & 550A THERMOSTATIC VALVES
REF: BULLETIN G-6 SERIAL NO. TM55 ,EMV55__ )
Part No. Price
REPAIR KIT R/25M REBUILDING KIT

(PARTS MARKED R) 346.85



Part No.
REPAIR KIT 1/25

REPAIR KIT 4/M20

M20-1C CP
M20-1C RF
M20-2C
M20-3C
MU-4C

57-D RF
MU-9D
MU-13D
TM25M-G2
MU-10B
TM25-3
TM25-3A
TM25-3B
TM25-5
TM28-6B
TGM-1/25M
TM25M-1-8B
TM25M-1-12B
76280

PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
CHECKSTOP KIT

(2 ea PARTS MARKED 2)
COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)
COVER SCREW
COVER GASKET
GLAND PKG (2 REQ)
GLAND NUT

STOP

RETAINING RING
THERMOSTAT GRP
POINTER ROD NUT
PORT SLV HOLDER
HOLDER NUT

PORT SLV PKG
BRIDGE

HOLDER NUT PKG
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
BRIDGE ASSY
THERMO CNTRL ASSY
KNOB

CHECKSTOPS (3/4") 2 EACH REQUIRED

M20-2A CP
M20-2A RF
M20-3A
MU-4A CP
MU-4A RF
MU-5A
M20-6A
M20-9A

1
1
1

2
2
2

BONNET (CHROME)
BONNET (ROUGH)
BONNET PKG
UPPER STEM ASSY
UPPER STEM ASSY
ORING

LOWER STEM W/PKG
SPRING

PARTS FOR TM-600 & TM-650, TM-800 & TM-850
THERMOSTATIC VALVES

REF: BULLETIN G-4 (SER. NO. TM65
EMV65 , EMV85 )

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/50M

REPAIR KIT 1/50M

REPAIR KIT 2/50M

TM-3/50M
TM-8
TM-15B/50 CP
TM-15B/50 RF
TM-16
TM-16A/50M
TM-21/50
TM-25C CP
TM-25C RF
TM-25D CP
TM-25D RF
TM-28A
TM-29/29A

30

MU-5A

TM-36

, TM85 ,

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
CHECKSTOP KIT
(PARTS MARKED 2)
PORT SLV NUT ASSY
COIL SLEEVE STUD
COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)
COVER SCREW

DIAL PLATE

FLANGE PACKING
POINTER (CHROME)
POINTER (ROUGH)
STOP SCREW CP
STOP SCREW RF
POINTER RODW/GEAR
SCREW W/WASHER
FRICTION SPRING
ROD O RING (TM35)
POINTER SET SCRW

Price

71.85

41.20
92.00
80.00
1.90
2.85
1.90
7.15
8.50
1.90
168.00
1.80
12.00
9.20
1.90
34.60
1.90
91.00
176.00
344.00
19.00

22.70
18.35
1.90
9.50
7.20
1.80
13.00
3.90

Price

439.20

72.10

65.20
32.00
23.30
130.00
116.00
2.00
9.00
5.10
48.00
41.00
4.65
3.60
40.00
2.40
5.10
1.80
1.90
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57-L CP
57-L RF
TGM-1/50M
TGM-2/50

FEBRUARY 2008

SNAP CAP (CHROME)
SNAP CAP (ROUGH)
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
THERMOSTAT GROUP

CHECKSTOPS (3/4"OR 1") 2 EACH REQUIRED

02 RF

02 CP

03

04/50 RF
04/50 CP
05

06 RF

06 CP
MU-5A
09/50 RF
09/50 CP
MU-4A RF
MU-4A CP
011

013

014

015

e

NDNN

BONNET (ROUGH)
BONNET (CHROME)
LWR STM W/PKG
SWIVEL (ROUGH)
SWIVEL (CHROME)
BONNET PKG
STRAINER CAP(RF)
STRAINER CAP(CP)
UPPER STEM ORING
SWIVEL NUT (RF)
SWIVEL NUT (CP)
UPPER STEM ASSY
UPPER STEM ASSY
SPRING (1 ea)
STRAINER SCREEN
STRAINER CAP PKG
SPRING COLD SIDE(1 ea)

Price
2.05
1.80

143.00
194.00

25.00
31.00
19.00
29.00
31.00
1.90
8.60
12.00
1.80
23.30
28.00
7.20
9.50
1.80
6.30
1.80
1.80

PARTS FOR TM-5100, TM-5125 THERMOSTATIC VALVES
REF: BULLETIN G-4 SER. NO. EMV51 )

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/125M

REPAIR KIT 1/125M

REPAIR KIT 2/50M

TM-3/125M
T™M-8
TM-15B/125 CP
TM-15B/125 RF
TM-16
TM-16A/125M
TM-21/125
TM-25C CP
TM-25C RF
TM-25D CP
TM-25D RF
TM-28A
TM-29/29A

30

MU-5A

TM-36

57-L CP

57-L RF
TGM-1/125M
TGM-2/125

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
CHECKSTOP KIT
(PARTS MARKED 2)
PORT SLV NUT ASSY
COIL SLEEVE STUD
COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)
COVER SCREW

DIAL PLATE

FLANGE PACKING
POINTER (CHROME)
POINTER (ROUGH)
STOP SCREW CP
STOP SCREW RF
POINTER RODW/GEAR
SCREW W/WASHER
FRICTION SPRING
ROD O RING (TM35)
POINTER SET SCRW
SNAP CAP (CHROME)
SNAP CAP (ROUGH)
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
THERMOSTAT GROUP

CHECKSTOPS (1 1/4") 2 EACH REQUIRED

02 RF

02 CP

03

04/125 RF
04/125 CP
05

BONNET (ROUGH)
BONNET (CHROME)
LWR STM W/PKG
SWIVEL (ROUGH)
SWIVEL (CHROME)
BONNET PKG

Price

538.40

73.60

65.20
45.70
23.30
160.00
150.00
2.00
9.00
6.60
48.00
41.00
4.65
3.60
40.00
2.40
5.10
1.80
1.90
2.05
1.80
166.00
258.00

25.00
31.00
19.00
29.00
31.00

1.90



Part No.
06 RF

06 CP
MU-5A
09/125 RF
09/125 CP
MU-4A RF
MU-4A CP
011

013

014

015

S

NDNDNN

STRAINER CAP(RF)
STRAINER CAP(CP)
UPPER STEM ORING
SWIVEL NUT (RF)
SWIVEL NUT (CP)
UPPER STEM ASSY
UPPER STEM ASSY
SPRING (1 ea)
STRAINER SCREEN
STRAINER CAP PKG
SPRING COLD SIDE(1 ea

Price
8.60
12.00
1.80
23.30
28.00
7.20
9.50
1.80
6.30
1.80
1.80

PARTS FOR NEW GENERATION HIGH LOW SYS.
PARTS FOR TM-420A NEW GEN. HIGH LOW SYS.
REF: BULLETIN G-11F
SMALL TM-20 VALVE PARTS - SEE PARTS TM-20, PG 3
(BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. TM2039272)
LARGE TM-26A VALVE PARTS

(BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. TM260001A)

PARTS FOR TM-26A

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/28

REPAIR KIT 1/26Y

REPAIR KIT 4/26Y

M20-1C CP
M20-1C RF
M-20-3C
3307
MU-4C
57-D RF
TM28-G2
MU-10B
TM25-3
TM25-3A
TM25-3B
TM25-5
TM28-6B
TGM-1/28
TM28-1-8B
TM28-1-12B
76280

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
CHECKSTOP KIT

(2 EA PARTS MARKD 4)

COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)
COVER GASKET

DIAL PLATE

GLAND PKG (2 REQ)
GLAND NUT
THERMOSTAT GROUP
POINTER ROD NUT
PORT SLV HOLDER
HOLDER NUT

PORT SLEEVE PKG
BRIDGE

HOLDER NUT ORING
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
BRIDGE ASSY
THERMO CNTRL ASSY
KNOB COMPLETE

CHECKSTOPS (2 EACH REQUIRED)

M20-2A CP
M20-2A RF
M20-3A
MU-4A CP
MU-4A RF
MU-5A
M20-6A
4520

1
1
1

NN

BONNET (CHROME)
BONNET (ROUGH)
BONNET PKG

UPPER STEM ASSY
UPPER STEM ASSY
ORING

LOWER STEM W/PKG
SPRING (YELLOW)

Price

346.85

47.85

41.20
92.00
80.00
2.85
7.30
1.90
7.15
168.00
1.80
12.00
9.20
1.90
34.60
1.90
91.00
176.00
344.00
19.00

22.70
18.35
1.90
9.50
7.20
1.80
13.00
3.90

PARTS FOR TM-520, 820, & 920 NEW GEN. HIGH LOW

SYSTEMS

REF: BULLETIN G-10D
SMALL TM-20 VALVE PARTS - SEE PARTS TM-20, PAGE 3
(BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. TM20 )
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(BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. TM52 , TM82 , TM92 )

Part No.

REPAIR KIT R/50

REPAIR KIT R/90

REPAIR KIT 1/50Y

REPAIR KIT 2/50Y

TM-3/50 R
TM-8 R

TM-15B/50 CP
TM-15B/50 RF
TM-16
TM-16A/50

TM-21/50 R

TM-25C CP
TM-25C RF
TM-25D CP
TM-25D RF

TM-28A R

TM-29/29A
30

MU-5A R

TM-36
57-L CP
57-L RF

TGM-1/50 R

TGM-1/90 R

TGM-2/50 R

REBUILDING KIT
(TM-520& 820)

(PARTS MARKED R)
REBUILDING KIT(TM-920)
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
CHECKSTOP KIT
(PARTS MARKED 2)
PORT SLV NUT ASSY
COIL SLEEVE STUD
COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)
COVER SCREW

DIAL PLATE

FLANGE PACKING
POINTER (CHROME)
POINTER (ROUGH)
STOP SCREW CP
STOP SCREW RF
POINTER RODW/GEAR
SCREW W/WASHER
FRICTION SPRING

O RING (TM35) (2 ea.)
POINTER SET SCRW
SNAP CAP (CHROME)
SNAP CAP (ROUGH)
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
(TM-520, 820)

PRT SLEEVE ASSY
(TM-920)
THERMOSTAT GROUP

CHECKSTOPS (3/4" OR 1") 2 EACH REQUIRED

02 RF
02 CP
03 1
04/50 RF

04/50 CP

05 1
06 RF

06 CP

MU-5A 1
09/50 RF
09/50 CP
MU-4A RF
MU-4A CP
1529

013

014

e

NNN

BONNET (ROUGH)
BONNET (CHROME)
LWR STM W/PKG
SWIVEL (ROUGH)
SWIVEL (CHROME)
BONNET PKG
STRAINER CAP(RF)
STRAINER CAP(CP)
UPPER STEM ORING
SWIVEL NUT (RF)
SWIVEL NUT (CP)
UPPER STEM ASSY
UPPER STEM ASSY
SPRING

STRAINER SCREEN
STRAINER CAP PKG

Price

439.20

439.20

72.10

65.20
32.00
23.30
130.00
116.00
2.00
9.00
5.10
48.00
41.00
4.65
3.60
40.00
2.40
5.10
1.80
1.90
2.05
1.80

143.00

143.00
194.00

25.00
31.00
19.00
29.00
31.00
1.90
8.60
12.00
1.80
23.30
28.00
7.20
9.50
1.80
6.30
1.80

PARTS FOR TM-1520A NEW GEN. HIGH LOW SYSTEMS

REF: BULLETIN G-10D

SMALL TM-20 VALVE PARTS - SEE PARTS TM-20, PG 3
(BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. TM20 )
LARGE TM-150 VALVE PARTS
(BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. TM152 )



Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/125

REPAIR KIT 1/125Y

REPAIR KIT 2/50Y

TM-3/125 R
TM-8 R

TM-15B/125 CP
TM-15B/125 RF
TM-16
TM-16A/125

TM-21/125 R

TM-25C CP
TM-25C RF
TM-25D CP
TM-25D RF
TM-28A
TM-29/29A
30

MU-5A R

TM-36

57-L CP
57-L RF
TGM-1/125
TGM-2/125

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
CHECKSTOP KIT
(PARTS MARKED 2)
PORT SLV NUT ASSY
COIL SLEEVE STUD
COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)
COVER SCREW

DIAL PLATE

FLANGE PACKING
POINTER (CHROME)
POINTER (ROUGH)
STOP SCREW CP
STOP SCREW RF
POINTER RODW/GEAR
SCREW W/WASHER
FRICTION SPRING
ROD O RING (TM35)
POINTER SET SCRW
SNAP CAP (CHROME)
SNAP CAP (ROUGH)
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
THERMOSTAT GROUP

CHECKSTOPS (1 1/4") 2 EACH REQUIRED

02 RF

02 CP

03

04/125 RF
04/125 CP
05

06 RF

06 CP
MU-5A
09/125 RF
09/125 CP
MU-4A RF
MU-4A CP
1529

013

014

PARTS FOR TM-2020B NEW GEN. HIGH LOW SYSTEMS

REF: BULLETIN G-11E

1
1
1

2
2
2

BONNET (ROUGH)
BONNET (CHROME)
LWR STM W/PKG
SWIVEL (ROUGH)
SWIVEL (CHROME)
BONNET PKG
STRAINER CAP(RF)
STRAINER CAP(CP)
UPPER STEM ORING
SWIVEL NUT (RF)
SWIVEL NUT (CP)
UPPER STEM ASSY
UPPER STEM ASSY
SPRING

STRAINER SCREEN
STRAINER CAP PKG

SMALL TM-26 VALVE PARTS
(BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. TM26272)

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/28

REPAIR KIT 1/28Y
REPAIR KIT 2/28Y
M20-1C CP

M20-1C RF
M20-2C

M20-3C 1R

MU-4C

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
CHECKSTOP KIT
(PARTS MARKED 2)
COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)
COVER SCREW
COVER GASKET
GLAND PKG (2 REQ)

Price Part No.
57-D RF
538.40 MU-9D
MU-13D
73.60 TM28-G2
MU-10B
65.20 TM25-3
45.70 TM25-3A
23.30 TM25-3B
160.00 TM25-5
150.00 TM28-6B
2.00 TGM-1/28
9.00 TM28-1-8B
6.60 TM28-1-12B
48.00 76280
41.00
4.65
3.60 02 RF
40.00 02 CP
2.40 03
5.10 04/50 RF
1.80 04/50 CP
1.90 05
2.05 06 RF
1.80 06 CP
166.00 MU-5A
258.00 09/50 RF
09/50 CP
MU-4A RF
25.00 MU-4A CP
31.00 4519
19.00 013
29.00 014
31.00
1.90
8.60
12.00 Part No.
1.80 REPAIR KIT
23.30 R/200/N
28.00 REPAIR KIT
7.20 1/200/Y
9.50 REPAIR KIT
1.80 2/200/Y
6.30 TM-3/3A/200
1.80 TM-8

TM-15B/125 CP
TM-15B/125 RF

TM-16
TM-16A/125
TM-21/125
Price TM-25C CP
TM-25C RF
346.85 TM-25D CP
TM-25D RF
71.85 TM-28A
TM-29/29A
65.20 30
92.00 MU-5A
80.00 TM-36
1.90 57-L CP
2.85 57-L RF
1.90 TG-1/200
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GLAND NUT

STOP

RETAINING RING
THERMOSTAT GROUP
POINTER ROD NUT
PORT SLV HOLDER
HOLDER NUT

PORT SLV PKG
BRIDGE

HOLDER NUT PKG
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
BRIDGE ASSEMBLY
THERMO CNTRL ASSY
KNOB

CHECKSTOPS (3/4") 2 EACH REQUIRED

BONNET (ROUGH)
BONNET (CHROME)
LOWER STEM W/PKG
SWIVEL (ROUGH)
SWIVEL (CHROME)
BONNET PKG
STRAINER CAP(RF)
STRAINER CAP(CP)
UPPER STEM ORING
SWIVEL NUT (RF)
SWIVEL NUT (CP)
UPPER STEM ASSY
UPPER STEM ASSY
SPRING

STRAINER SCREEN
STRAINER CAP PKG

LARGE TM-200 VALVE PARTS
(BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. TM200257)

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
CHECKSTOP KIT
(PARTS MARKED 2)
PORT SLV NUT ASSY
COIL SLEEVE STUD
COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)
COVER SCREW

DIAL PLATE

FLANGE PACKING
POINTER (CHROME)
POINTER (ROUGH)
STOP SCREW CP
STOP SCREW RF
POINTER RODW/GEAR
SCREW W/WASHER
FRICTION SPRING
ROD O RING (TM35)
POINTER SET SCRW
SNAP CAP (CHROME)
SNAP CAP (ROUGH)
PORT SLEEVE ASSY

Price
7.15
8.50
1.90

168.00
1.80

12.00
9.20
1.90

34.60
1.90

91.00

176.00
344.00
19.00

25.00
31.00
19.00
29.00
31.00
1.90
8.60
12.00
1.80
23.30
28.00
7.20
9.50
1.80
6.30
1.80

Price

547.70

152.20

143.80
50.00
23.30

160.00

150.00

2.00
9.00
6.60
48.00
41.00
4.65
3.60
40.00
2.40
5.10
1.80
1.90
2.05
1.80
168.00



Part No.

TGM-2/125 R THERMOSTAT GROUP
4704 SWIVEL (ROUGH)

4705 SWIVEL (CHROME)
4707 SWIVEL NUT (ROUGH)
4702 SWIVEL NUT (CHROME)

CHECKSTOPS (2") 2 EACH REQUIRED
BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. TM200-0257

4727 UPPER STEM
TM28-6B 1 2 UPPER STEM PKG
4753 CAP (CHROME)

4723 CAP (ROUGH)

4728 1 2 CAP WASHER

4733 1 2 LWR STEM COMPLETE
4724 1 2 STRAINER SCREEN
4742 1 2 YELLOW SPRING

Price
258.00
59.00
63.00
50.00
56.00

23.00
1.90
95.00
91.00
1.80
30.00
31.00
7.20

PARTS FOR TMS-25, 50, 80 THERMOSTATIC VALVES

REF: BULLETIN G-2B-TMS SERIAL NO. TMS-

Part No.
REPAIR KIT REBUILDING KIT
R/30ST TMS-25

(PARTS MARKED R)
REPAIR KIT REBUILDING KIT
R/50ST TMS-50, 80

(PARTS MARKED R)
REPAIR KIT PACKINGS/GASKETS
1/50ST (PARTS MARKED 1)
REPAIR KIT CHECKSTOP KIT
2/50ST (PARTS MARKED 2)
TM-3/50 R PORT SLV NUT ASSY
TM-8 R COIL SLEEVE STUD

TM-15B/50 CP
TM-15B/50 RF

COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)

T™-16 COVER SCREW
TM-16A/50 DIAL PLATE
538 R 1  FLANGE PACKING
TM-25CM CP POINTER (CHROME)
TM-25CM RF POINTER (ROUGH)
TM25D -CP STOP SCREW (CP)
TM25D-RF STOP SCREW (RF)
TM28A R POINTER ROD W/GEAR
TM29/29A SCREW W/WASHER
30 FRICTION SPRING
5236 R 1 ORING (2REQD)
TM-36 POINTER SET SCREW
57-L CP SNAP CAP (CHROME)
57-L RF SNAP CAP (ROUGH)
TGM-1/30ST R PORT SLEEVE ASSY
(TMS-25)
TGM-1/50ST R PORT SLEEVE ASSY
(TMS-50, 80)
TGM-2/50 R THERMOSTAT GROUP

CHECKSTOPS -2 EACH REQUIRED

02 RF BONNET (ROUGH)
02 CP BONNET (CHROME)
03 ST 1 2  LWR STEMW/PKG
75-04-1 RF SWIVEL (ROUGH)

TMS-25

Price

466.20

466.20
94.30

85.40
32.00
23.30
130.00
116.00
2.00
9.00
5.10
65.00
58.00
4.65
3.60
40.00
2.40
5.10
1.90
1.90
2.05
1.80

168.00
168.00
194.00

25.00
31.00
29.00

29.00
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Part No.

75-04-1 RC SWIVEL (CHROME)
TMS-25

04/50 RF SWIVEL (ROUGH)
TMS-50, 80

04/50 CP SWIVEL (CHROME)
TMS-50, 80

05 1 2  BONNET PACKING

06 RF STRAINER CAP (RF)

06 CP STRAINER CAP (CP)

5236 1 2 ORING

09/50 RF SWIVEL NUT (RF)

09/50 CP SWIVEL NUT (CP)

MU-4A RF UPPER STEM ASSY

MU-4A CP UPPER STEM ASSY

011 1 2  SPRING

013 1 2  STRAINER SCREEN

014 1 2  STRAINER CAP PKG

DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

PARTS FOR 110-A, 110-B TEMPERING VALVES
REF: BULLETIN G-110

Part No.

HV10-16 1 FLANGE PACKING
LVC-22B 1 STEM O RING(HV10-8)
HV10-10 SCREW

TG-2/HV-10 1 THERMOSTAT GROUP

PARTS FOR 5500, 5510 AQUATROL STYLE I
REF: BULLETIN A-3 (SER.NO. G12782 AND UP)
Part No.

REPAIR KIT R/55/N REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/ORINGS

(PARTS MARKED 1)

REPAIR KIT 1/55

LVC-16B 1 ORING (3 REQ)

5406 1 DIFFUSER PKG(2 REQ)

5416 STOP

MU-5D POINTER COMPLETE

5420 COVER SCREW

5422 WALL FLANGE

5423 WALL FLANGE SCREW

5425 R 1 COVERORING

5438 RETAINING RING

5440 POINTER WASHER

5442 SNAP CAP

5445 DIAL PLATE

5447 COVER COMPLETE

5460 1 DIFFUSER WASHER(2 ea)

5464 LOWER STEM W/PKG

5465 SPRING

5466 UPPER STEM W/ORING

5467 UPPER STEM ORING

5468 BONNET W/ORING

5469 BONNET ORING

5470 CHECKSTOP ASSY
(NEW STYLE-2 REQ)

5491 R BLOCK ASSEMBLY

5492 R STEM ASSEMBLY

5496 R SPRING

Price

31.00

29.00

31.00
1.90
8.60

12.00
1.90

23.30

28.00
7.20
9.50
1.80
6.30
1.80

1.80
1.80
1.80
60.00

65.60

18.40
1.80
3.80
3.00

40.00
1.80

30.00
3.60
1.80
1.90
1.80
2.05
9.00

12.00
1.80
6.30
1.80
6.00
1.80

12.00
1.80

29.70
39.00
23.00

1.80



PARTS FOR 5500, 5510 AQUATROL OLD STYLE

REF: BULLETIN A-1, A-2 SERIAL NO. G-01000 THROUGH G-

12781)
REPAIR KIT R/55

REPAIR KIT 1/55

LVC-16B
5406
5425
5447
5491
5492
5496
5432

VXV IODO

5470

5460

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/ORINGS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
ORING (3 REQ)
DIFFUSER PKG(2REQ)

(S

1 COVER ORING

COVER COMPLETE
BLOCK ASSEMBLY
STEM ASSEMBLY
SPRING
CHECKSTOP ASSY
OLD STYLE (2 REQ)
SER NO G-9200 AND
BELOW/PRIOR
CHECKSTOP ASSY
NEW STYLE (2 REQ)
SER NO G9200 AND
HIGHER/LATER

1 WASHER,DIFFUSR(2ea)

PARTS FOR LVC OLD STYLE
REF: BULLETIN P-9 (SER NO. LV66___, AND PRIOR LV65 )

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/L-OLD

REPAIR KIT 1/L-OLD
REPAIR KIT 4/L-OLD

LVC-2345B
LVC-TCA R

LVC-TGCY/23B
LVC-3C R

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
CHECKSTOP KIT

(PARTS MARKED 4 SEE

KIT M/10 PAGE 3)

VALVE CUP & PACKING

THERMOSTATIC
CNTRL ASSY

THERMOSTATIC CNTRL

YOKE W/CUPS
COVER GASKET

REMAINING PARTS ARE THE SAME AS LVC, P.4

PARTS FOR M-10 OLD STYLE, TA OLD STYLE

REF: BULLETIN P-1 (M-10), F

-2 (TA) (SERIAL NO.
)

(SERIAL NO. M10 , TA

Part No.

REPAIR KIT PR REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED PR)

TA-3 PR JAMB NUT

TA-5 PR BASE STUD

TA-16 COVER SCREW

TA-21 COVER GASKET

57-D RF GLAND NUT (TA-23)

MU-4C PR GLAND PKG (TA-24)

TAG-1 PORT SLEEVE ASSY

TAG-2 PR THERMOSTAT GROUP

MU-13D PR RETAINING RING

TAM-32 PR POINTER ROD BRKT

Trim Parts (M-10-C Old Style Only)

MU-5D POINTER COMPLETE

MU-6D SCREW W/WASHER

57-K 4-ARM HANDLE

77.60

18.40
1.80
3.80
1.80

12.00

39.00

23.00
1.80

28.50

29.70
1.80

Price

229.90

31.70

32.60
4.00

228.00

152.00

1.90

Price

215.45

9.20
11.35
1.90
2.10
7.15
1.90
52.90

138.00

1.90
9.00

40.00
1.80
31.30
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Part No.
57-L CP
57-M

PARTS FOR PAM-II-ST

REF: BULLETIN P-1C (ENDS WITH SER. NO. PAST- 19343)

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/ST

REPAIR KIT 1/ST

PV-2
PV-3
PV-3A
PV-4B
PV-7
PV-8-1
7515
PV-16
PV-37
PV-45
PV-CR
PAM-28B
PAM-29&30
LVC-16B
TAM-33
57-L CP
1358

R

e N
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SNAP CAP
SCREW W/WASHER

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
LWR PKG W/SCREW
SLEEVE

UPPER SLV PKG
UPPER CUP

COVER SCREW
UPPER CUP PKG
CNTROL ROD O RING
SLEEVE O RING
COVER GASKET
SEAT TOOL
CONTROL ROD GRP
RETAINING RING
SCREW W/WASHER
STEM O RING
FLANGE SCREW
SNAP CAP

COVER GASKET

F, FS, S CHECKSTOPS, STOPS SEE PAGE 2
TB, SB CHECKSTOPS, SEE PAGE 2

PARTS FOR PAM-II-ST NEW STYLE
REF: BULLETIN P-1D 1/93 (BEGINS WITH SERIAL

NO. PAST-19344)

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/67

REPAIR KIT 1/ST/N

PV-2
PV-3
PV-3A
PV-4B
PV-8-1
LVC-16B
PV-16
PV-CR
MU-5D
PAM-29&30
TAM-33
57-L CP
1353
1354
1356
1358

R

PR e

1
1

REBUILDING KIT
PARTS MARKED R
PACKINGS/GASKETS
PARTS MARKED 1
LWR PKG & SCREW
SLEEVE

UPPER SLV PKG
UPPER CUP

UPPER CUP PKG

O RING

SLEEVE O RING
CONTROL ROD GRP
POINTER COMPLETE
SCREW & WASHER
FLANGE SCREW
SNAP CAP

COVER (NEW STYLE)
STOP SCREW

O RING

COVER GASKET

TB, SB, F, S CHECKSTOPS, STOPS SEE PAGE 2

PARTS FOR PAM-II

REF: BULLETIN P-1A (SERIAL NO. PAC )

Price
2.05
1.80

Price

134.10

25.75
2.50
34.00
1.90
12.40
1.90
2.85
1.90
1.90
2.40
20.00
92.00
2.60
2.40
1.80
3.00
2.05
1.90

Price

133.50

27.05
2.50
34.00
1.90
12.40
2.85
1.80
1.90
92.00
40.00
2.40
3.00
2.05
52.00
2.70
1.80
1.90
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TO UPDATE PAM-II* TO CURRENT STYLE PAM-II-ST, ORDER: Part No. Price
PV-CR-611, PAC-6 MOD, PAC-11 MOD 170.00 57-DRF GLAND NUT 7.15
*APPLIES ONLY TO VALVES WITH SERIAL MU-9D STOP 8.50
NO. PAC-75 AND LATER MU-13D RETAINING RING 1.90
M20-G2 THERMOSTAT GRP 168.00
PARTS FOR TA VALVES (OLD STYLE) MU-10B POINTER ROD NUT 1.80
REF: BULLETIN P-7A-3 (SERIAL NO. TA___ ) TM25-3 PORT SLV HOLDER 12.00
Part No. Price  TM25-3A HOLDER NUT 9.20
REPAIR KIT RITA REBUILDING KIT TM25-3B PORT SLEEVE PKG 1.90
(PARTS MARKED R) 204.10 TM25-5 BRIDGE 34.60
MU-2C COVER SCREW 1.80 TM25-6B 1 HOLDER NUT PKG 1.90
MU-4C R GLAND PACKING 190 TGM-1/25 PORT SLEEVE ASSY 91.00
MU-13D RETAINING RING 190 TM25-1-8B BRIDGE ASSEMBLY 176.00
TA-3 R JAMB NUT 920 TM25-1-12B R THERMO CNTRL ASSY  344.00
TA-5 BASE STUD 11.35 MU-5D POINTER COMPLETE 40.00
TA-21 R COVER GASKET 210 MuU-6D SCREW W/WASHER 1.80
TAG-2N R THERMOSTAT GROUP  138.00 57-LRF SNAP CAP (ROUGH) 1.80
TAG-1 R PORT SLEEVE ASSY 52.90 57-LCP SNAP CAP (CHROME) 2.05
TAP-8 PACKING NUT 7.15
TAP-29 STOP 6.80 CHECKSTOPS (3/4") 2 EACH REQUIRED
02 RF BONNET (ROUGH) 25.00
TB, SB, F CHECKSTOPS, SEE PAGE 2 02 CP BONNET (CHROME) 31.00
03 1 2 LWRSTMW/PKG 19.00
PARTS FOR PAM VALVES (OLD STYLE) 04/50 RF SWIVEL (ROUGH) 29.00
REF: BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. PAM69 04/50 CP SWIVEL (CHROME) 31.00
Part No. Price 05 1 2  BONNET PKG 1.90
LVC-TCA-2P REBUILD KIT 06 RF STRAINER CAP(RF) 8.60
W/COVER/FLANGE 331.90 06CP STRAINER CAP(CP) 12.00
MU-5A 1 2  UPPER STEM ORING 1.80
PARTS FOR THS-25 THERMOSTATIC HOSE STATIONS 09/50 RF SWIVEL NUT (RF) 23.30
REF: BULLETIN G-2,THS-1 (UNITS FURNISHED BEFORE 09/50 CP SWIVEL NUT (CP) 28.00
12/31/78. SERIAL NO. TS-25 ) MU-4A RF UPPER STEM ASSY 7.20
Part No. Price  MU-4A CP UPPER STEM ASSY 9.50
3/3A/30 PRT SLV NUT ASSY 3210 011 1 2  SPRING 1.80
TM-8 COIL SLEEVE STUD 23.30 013 1 2 STRAINER SCREEN 6.30
16 CP COVER SCREW 3.00 014 1 2 STRAINER CAP PKG 1.80
21/30 FLANGE PACKING 5.00
22 PKG GLAND RING 6.30 PARTS FOR TM-200 & TM-225B (OLD STYLE)
23 CP GLAND NUT 2370 REF: BULLETIN G-2C (SERIAL NO. TM225B___ )
24 GLAND PKG 3.00 REPAIR KIT R/200 REBUILDING KIT
30 FRICTION SPRING 5.10 (PARTS MARKED R) 563.00
TG-4 POINTER RODW/GEAR 4500 REPAIR KIT 1/200 PACKINGS/GASKETS
TG-2/30 THERMOSTAT GROUP  194.00 (PARTS MARKED 1) 170.90
TG-1/30 ST PORT SLV ASSY 168.00  REPAIR KIT 2/200 CHECKSTOP KIT
(PARTS MARKED 2) 152.20
PARTS FOR TM-25 THERMOSTATIC VALVES 3/3A/200 R PORT SLV NUT ASSY 50.00
REF: BULLETIN G-3 SERIAL NO. TM25 ) T™-8 R COIL SLEEVE STUD 23.30
Part No. Price  16/200 CP COVER SCREW CP 3.00
REPAIR KIT C/25/28 REPAIR/CONVERSION 16/200 RF COVER SCREW RF 2.40
(SEE BULLETIN G-28) KIT — CONVERTS TO 21/200 R 1 FLANGE PKG 15.70
TM-28 VALVE (SEE P.6) 354.15 22 PKG GLAND RING 6.30
REPAIR KIT R/25 REBUILDING KIT 23 RF GLAND NUT RF 20.20
(PARTS MARKED R) 346.85 24 R 1 GLAND PACKING 3.00
REPAIR KIT 1/25 PACKINGS/GASKETS 26/300 RF LOCK SCREW RF 3.70
(PARTS MARKED 1) 71.85 29 RF PTR ROD NUT RF 6.00
REPAIR KIT 2/50 CHECKSTOP KIT 30 FRICTION SPRING 5.10
(PARTS MARKED 2) 65.20 TG-1/200 PORT SLEEVE ASSY 168.00
M20-1C CP COVER (CHROME) 92.00 TGM-2/125 R THERMOSTAT GRP 258.00
M20-1C RF COVER (ROUGH) 80.00 TG4 R POINTER ROD 45.00
M20-2C COVER SCREW 1.90
M20-3C 1 R COVER GASKET 2.85
MU-4C 1 GLAND PKG (2 REQ) 1.90

PAGE 14



CHECKSTOPS (2") 2 EACH REQUIRED

2/200
3/200
4/200 CP
4/200 RF
5/200
6/200
7/200
14/200
15/200 CP
15/200 RF

1

N S

2

NNNDN

UPPER STEM

STEM PKG

CAP CHROME

CAP ROUGH
STRAINER/CAP PKG
SPRING

LWR STEM COMPLETE
STRAINER SCREEN
STRAINER CAP CP
STRAINER CAP RF

PARTS FOR T-300, T-225, T-250
REF: BULLETIN G-2C (SERIAL NO. T300 )

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/300

REPAIR KIT 1/300

3/3A/300
8/300
15/300 RF
16/300 RF
21/300

22

23 RF

24
TG-1/300
TG-2/300
TG-4/300

000U

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
PORT SLV NUT ASSY
COIL SLEEVE STUD
COVER RF

COVER SCREW RF
FLANGE PACKING
PKG GLAND RING
GLAND NUT RF
GLAND PACKING
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
THERMOSTAT GROUP
POINTER ROD

PARTS FOR T-25, T-30, T-40, T-50
REF: BULLETIN G-2 (SERIAL NO. T )

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/30

TM-3/50
T™M-8

16 CP

16 RF
21/30

22

23 CP

23 RF

24

29 CP

29 RF

30

TG-4
TGM-2/50
TGM-1/30

R
R
R

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PORT SLV NUT ASSY
COIL SLEEVE STUD
COVER SCREW CP
COVER SCREW RF
FLANGE PACKING
PKG GLAND RING
GLAND NUT CP
GLAND NUT RF
GLAND PKG

PTR ROD NUT CP

PTR ROD NUT RF
FRICTION SPRING
POINTER ROD W/GEAR
THERMOSTAT GRP
PORT SLEEVE ASSY

PARTS FOR T-60, T-75, T-100, T-125, T-150
REF: BULLETIN G-2 (SERIAL NO. T )

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/60

3/3A/60
TM-8
16 CP
16 RF
21/60

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PORT SLV NUT ASSY
COIL SLEEVE STUD
COVER SCREW CP
COVER SCREW RF
FLANGE PACKING

23.00

2.40
95.00
91.00

2.60

7.20
30.00
31.30
38.00
35.00

Price
721.00

18.70
52.30
35.00
210.00
4.60
15.70
6.30
20.20
3.00
245.00
300.00
70.00

445.40
32.10
23.30

3.00
2.60
5.00
6.30
23.70
20.20
3.00
7.00
6.00
5.10
45.00
194.00
143.00

Price

556.30
50.00
23.30

3.00
2.60
12.00
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Part No.
22
23CP
23 RF
24

29 CP
29 RF
30

TG-4
TGM-2/125
TG-1/60

R
R
R

FEBRUARY 2008

PKG GLAND RING
GLAND NUT CP
GLAND NUT RF
GLAND PKG

PTR ROD NUT CP

PTR ROD NUT RF
FRICTION SPRING
POINTER ROD W/GEAR
THERMOSTAT GROUP
PORT SLEEVE ASSY

PARTS FOR TAP VALVES (OLD STYLE)

REF: BULLETIN P-7A-2 (SERIAL NO. TAP )
FURNISHED WITH OLDER TAP-DPU, TAP-C
TAP-WB, MV-2, 3-G MODELS)

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/TAP

MU-2C
MU-4C
MU-13D
TA-3
TA-5
TA-21
TAP-G1
TAP-7B
TAP-8
TAP-29

000

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
COVER SCREW
GLAND PACKING
RETAINING RING
JAMB NUT

BASE STUD

COVER GASKET
THERMOSTAT GRP
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
PACKING NUT
STOP

PARTS FOR TM-420 NEW GEN. HIGH LOW SYS.
REF: BULLETIN G-10G
SMALL TM-20 VALVE PARTS - SEE PARTS TM-20, PG 3
(BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. TM20 )
LARGE TM-28 VALVE PARTS- SEE PARTS TM-28, PAGE 6
(BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. TM28 )

Part No.
REPAIR KIT R/28

REPAIR KIT 1/28Y

REPAIR KIT 2/28Y

M20-1C CP
M20-1C RF
M20-2C
M20-3C
MU-4C
57-D RF
MU-9D
MU-13D
TM28-G2
MU-10B
TM25-3
TM25-3A
TM25-3B
TM25-5
TM28-6B
TGM-1/28
TM28-1-8B
TM28-1-12B
76280

REBUILDING KIT
(PARTS MARKED R)
PACKINGS/GASKETS
(PARTS MARKED 1)
CHECKSTOP KIT
(PARTS MARKED 2)
COVER (CHROME)
COVER (ROUGH)
COVER SCREW
COVER GASKET
GLAND PKG (2 REQ)
GLAND NUT

STOP

RETAINING RING
THERMOSTAT GROUP
POINTER ROD NUT
PORT SLV HOLDER
HOLDER NUT

PORT SLEEVE PKG
BRIDGE

HOLDER NUT PKG
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
BRIDGE ASSEMBLY
THERMO CNTRL ASSY
KNOB

Price
6.30
23.70
20.20
3.00
7.00
6.00
5.10
45.00
258.00
168.00

Price

220.10
1.80
1.90
1.90
9.20

11.35
2.10
154.00
52.90
7.15
6.80

Price

346.85

71.85

65.20
92.00
80.00
1.90
2.85
1.90
7.15
8.50
1.90
168.00
1.80
12.00
9.20
1.90
34.60
1.90
91.00
176.00
344.00
19.00



CHECKSTOPS (3/4”) 2 EACH REQUIRED, SEE PAGE 7

PARTS FOR TM-2020A NEW GEN. HIGH LOW SYSTEMS
REF: BULLETIN G-10E
SMALL TM-28 VALVE PARTS — SEE PARTS TM28, PAGE 6
(BEGINS WITH SERIAL NO. TM28 )

Part No. Price
REPAIR KIT R/28 REBUILDING KIT

(PARTS MARKED R) 346.85
REPAIR KIT 1/28Y PACKINGS/GASKETS

(PARTS MARKED 1) 71.85
REPAIR KIT 2/28Y CHECKSTOP KIT

(PARTS MARKED 2) 65.20
M20-1C CP COVER (CHROME) 92.00
M20-1C RF COVER (ROUGH) 80.00
M20-2C COVER SCREW 1.90
M20-3C 1R COVER GASKET 2.85
MU-4C 1 GLAND PKG (2 REQ) 1.90
57-D RF GLAND NUT 7.15
MU-9D STOP 8.50
MU-13D RETAINING RING 1.90
TM28-G2 THERMOSTAT GROUP  168.00
MU-10B POINTER ROD NUT 1.80
TM25-3 PORT SLV HOLDER 12.00
TM25-3A HOLDER NUT 9.20
TM25-3B PORT SLV PKG 1.90
TM25-5 BRIDGE 34.60
TM28-6B R HOLDER NUT PKG 1.90
TM28-1-12B THERMO CNTRL ASSY  344.00
76280 KNOB 19.00
PARTS FOR TM-500 & 550 THERMOSTATIC VALVES
REF: BULLETIN G-6 SERIAL NO. TM55 , EMV55 )
Part No. Price
REPAIR KIT R/25M REBUILDING KIT

(PARTS MARKED R) 346.85
REPAIR KIT 1/25 PACKINGS/GASKETS

(PARTS MARKED 1) 71.85
REPAIR KIT 2/50 CHECKSTOP KIT

(PARTS MARKED 2) 65.20
M20-1C CP COVER (CHROME) 92.00
M20-1C RF COVER (ROUGH) 80.00
M20-2C COVER SCREW 1.90
M20-3C 1 COVER GASKET 2.85
MU-4C 1 GLAND PKG (2 REQ) 1.90
57-D RF GLAND NUT 7.15
MU-9D STOP 8.50
MU-13D RETAINING RING 1.90
TM25M-G2 THERMOSTAT GRP 168.00
MU-10B POINTER ROD NUT 1.80
TM25-3 PORT SLV HOLDER 12.00
TM25-3A HOLDER NUT 9.20

PAGE 16

Part No.
TM25-3B
TM25-5
TM28-6B
TGM-1/25M
TM25M-1-8B
TM25M-1-12B
MU-5D
MU-6D

57-L RF
57-L CP

FEBRUARY 2008

PORT SLV PKG
BRIDGE

HOLDER NUT PKG
PORT SLEEVE ASSY
BRIDGE ASSY

THERMO CNTRL ASSY

POINTER COMPLETE
SCREW W/WASHER
SNAP CAP (ROUGH)
SNAP CAP (CHROME)

CHECKSTOPS (3/4") 2 EACH REQUIRED

02 RF

02 CP

03

04/50 RF
04/50 CP
05

06 RF

06 CP
MU-5A
09/50 RF
09/50 CP
MU-4A RF
MU-4A CP
011

013

014

e

N NN

BONNET (ROUGH)
BONNET (CHROME)
LWR STM W/PKG
SWIVEL (ROUGH)
SWIVEL (CHROME)
BONNET PKG
STRAINER CAP(RF)
STRAINER CAP(CP)
UPPER STEM ORING
SWIVEL NUT (RF)
SWIVEL NUT (CP)
UPPER STEM ASSY
UPPER STEMASSY
SPRING

STRAINER SCREEN
STRAINER CAP PKG

Price
1.90
34.60
1.90
91.00

176.00
344.00

40.00
1.80
1.80
2.05

25.00
31.00
19.00
29.00
31.00
1.90
8.60
12.00
1.80
23.30
28.00
7.20
9.50
1.80
6.30
1.80



PART #
011

013

014

015
02 CP

02 RF

03

03ST
04/125 CP
04/125 RF
04/50 CP

04/50 RF

05

05419
06 CP

06 RF

06605
06622
06623
06624
06625
06628
06630
06631
06805
06806
06810
06819
06907
06910
06920
09/125 RF
09/125 CP
09/50 CP

09/50 RF

PRICE

1.80

6.30

1.80
1.80

31.00

25.00

19.00
29.00
31.00
29.00

31.00

29.00

1.90
40.00

12.00

8.60
1.80
62.00
15.45
12.00
2.70
77.70
4.70
3.50
15.00
3.55
138.00
28.00
4.85
2.60
138.00
23.30
28.00

28.00

COMPLETE PARTS LISTING/ASCENDING ORDER

PG #
2,6,7,8,
9,10, 12

14, 16
7,8,9, 10
10, 11, 11,
12, 14, 16

7,8,9, 10,
10, 11, 11
12, 14, 16

9, 10
7,8,9,9
10, 11, 11,
12, 14, 16
7,8,909,
10, 11, 11,
12, 14, 16

7,8,9,
9, 10, 11,
11, 14, 16

12

8,9 11

8,9 11

7,9, 10,
11, 12, 14

16
7,9, 10
11,12, 14
16
7,899,
10, 11, 11,
12, 14, 16

2,13
7,8,9, 10,
10, 11, 11,
12, 14, 16
7,8,9, 10,
10, 11, 11,
12, 14, 16

GOONNNNNNNDN

PART #

1351
1353
1354
1356
1358

14/200
15/200 CP
15/200 RF
15/300 RF
1529

16 CP

16 RF
16/200 RF
16/200 CP
16/300 RF
17915
17916
17917
17925
17927
17930
17935
17940
17943
18007
18008
18059
18061
192700
192800
1976
1983
1995
1999
2/200
20-65-M
21/200
21/30
21/300
21/60

22

23 CP
23 RF

24

25/300 RF
26/300 RF
29 CP

29 RF

30

PRICE

23.30
48.00
52.00
2.70
1.80
1.90

31.30
38.00
35.00
210.00
1.80
3.00
2.60
2.40
3.00
4.60
150.00
150.00
115.00
158.00
202.00
211.00
240.00
380.00
270.00
22.70
22.70
85.00
85.00
18.65
24.00
1.80
2.60
4.00
2.00
23.00
1.80
15.70
5.00
15.70
12.00

6.30
23.70

20.20
3.00
65.00
3.70
7.00

6.00

PAGE 17

PG #
11,12, 14
16

NN N
NN NN
i
wWwww

R e w oo oo 9

0 0 0
ORGHS

8,15
10, 11
14, 15, 15
15, 15
14
14
8,15

AR BRABENMDNDOGIOINDN OO OO 010010101

8,14, 14
15, 15, 15
14, 15, 15
8, 14, 14,
15, 15, 15
8, 14, 14,
15, 15, 15

PART #

30001
30003
30006
30075
30-65-N

3/200
3/3A/200
3/3A/30
3/3A/300
3/3A/60
3307
3402
3808
3809
3810
3811
3825
4/200 CP
4/200 RF
4519
4520
4702
4704
4705
4707
4723
4724
4727
4728
4732
4733
4742
4753
4855
5/200
50-11A/D2
50-12/D2
50-13/D2
50-14/D2
50-15/D2
50-27/D2
50-28/D2
50-30A/D2
50-30/D2
5236

538

5406
5416
5419
5420
5422
5423
5425
5432
5438
5440
5442

FEBRUARY 2008

PRICE
5.10
68.00
68.00
68.00
1.80

37.80
2.40
50.00
32.10
52.30
50.00
7.30
9.20
17.80
7.15
58.00
65.00
258.00
95.00
91.00
1.80
3.90
56.00
59.00
63.00
50.00
91.00
31.00
23.00
1.80
7.20
30.00
7.20
95.00
45.00
2.60
1.80
55.00
36.00
4.30
27.00
15.00
2.50
34.50
26.00
1.90
5.10
3.80
3.00
40.00
1.80
30.00
3.60
1.80
28.50
1.90
1.80
2.05

PG #
15, 15
3,4
4
3
2,2
2,5,5,6,
13
15
14
14
8, 15
15
6,7,10

m R NN N O

8,15
8, 15
11
10
8,12
8,12
8,12
8, 12
8,12
8, 12
8,12
8,12
8
8,12
12
8, 12
2
8, 8, 15,

NNDNNNNDDNDNN

6,12, 12
6, 12
12,13

12
12
12
12
12
12,13
13
12
12
12



PART #
5445
5447
5450
5451
5460
5464
5465
5466
5467
5468
5469
5470
5491
5492
5496
57-B CP
57-B-RF
57-C
57-D CP
57-D CP/CST
57-D RF

57-D RF/CST
57-F CP
57-F CP/ICST

57-F PHOTO CP
57-F PHOTO RF

57-F RF
57-F RF/CST
57-G

57-H
57-H/CST
57-K

57-L CP

57-L RF

57-M

57-N

6/200

6104

6105

6107

6910

7/200
75-04-1 CP
75-04-1 RF
7515
76280

8/300
HV10-10

PRICE
9.00
12.00
14.25
14.25
1.80
6.30
1.80
6.00
1.80
12.00
1.80
29.70
39.00
23.00
1.80
21.60
17.30
1.80
9.00
9.00

7.15
7.15
34.60
34.60
34.60
31.30
31.30
31.30
7.15
2.70
2.70
31.30

2.05

1.80
1.80
1.90
7.20
45.00
40.00
45.00
2.60
30.00
31.00
29.00
1.90

19.00
35.00
1.80

PG #
12
12,13

12,13

12
12
12
12
12
12, 13
12,13
12, 13
12,13

12, 14, 16
3,4,13
3,4
8,15

8,
7,
7

NN O

1
5
5
5
4

1

1

1

3

4,6,7,9,
10, 11, 15
16
8,15
1,12

PART # PRICE
HV10-16 1.80
KIT 4/LVC 32.60
KIT B 19.50
KIT C 19.50
L19561 59.00
L19562 116.00
LV743427 116.00
LV753749 59.00
LVC-1BW 1.80
LvC-1C 63.00
LVC-1DT 47.00
LVC-1-8B 99.00
LvC-10B 1.80
LVC-14B 1.90
LVC-16B

1.80
LVC-17B 1.80
LVC-2D 3.00
LVC-22B

1.80
LVC2345B 4.00
LVC-25C 5.70
LVC-27B 1.90
LVC-3B 1.80
LvVC-3C 1.90
LVC-3D 2.50
LVC-5B 5.10
LVC-5DT 39.00
LvVC-6D 1.80
LVC-7A SEE
LVC-7D 1.80
LVC-8A 1.80
LVC-8D 2.05
LVC-G1 44.00
LVC-TCA 228.00
LVC-TCA-2 228.00
LVC-TCA-2P 331.90
LVC-TGCY-2 144.00
LVC-TGCY/23B 152.00
M10U-6D 1.80
M20-1-12B 330.00
M20-1-8B 161.00
M20-1B 28.90
M20-1C CP

92.00
M20-1C RF
80.00

M20-10E 2.85
M20-14B 1.90
M20-2A CP 22.70
M20-2A RF 18.35
M20-2C

1.90
M20-2E CP 30.00
M20-2E RF 25.00
M20-3A 1.90

PAGE 18

PG #

BABRRABRABRADPOWWNG

2,2,4,5,
6,12, 13,
13,13

2,2,4,8,

AArBRAMIPED

192700,
192800
4
2,11
4
4
13
4
14
5
13
2,5,56
4
4
3
3,6,6,9,
10, 11, 14
15, 16, 16
4,6,6,9,
10, 11, 14
15, 16, 16

PART #
M20-3B
M20-3C

M20-3E
M20-4B
M20-5B
M20-5E CP
M20-5E RF
M20-6A
M20-6B
M20-6E
M20-65M
M20-7E-1CP
M20-7E-1RF
M20-7E CP
M20-7E RF
M20-9A
M20-G1
M20-G2
MU-1B
MU-1-8B
MU-1-12B
MU-1-12B96
MU-10B

MU-1C CP
MU-1C RF
MU-13D

MU-2A CP
MU-2A RF
MU-2C

MU-3A
MU-3B
MU-3C
MU-4A CP

MU-4A RF

MU-4B
MU-4C

MU-5A

FEBRUARY 2008

PRICE
1.80

2.85
1.80
11.90
7.70
11.00
9.00
13.00
1.80
1.80
10.00
37.00
33.00
37.00
33.00
3.90
80.00
168.00
23.20
107.30
237.80
257.80

1.80
75.00
60.00

1.90
16.20
13.00

1.80
1.80
1.80
2.05

9.50

7.20
7.85

1.90

PG #

3
4,6,7,9,
10, 11, 14
15, 16, 16

»
2

wphhww#
=
o

2,5,56

i

~ B
WWWww L~ AN

3,3,6,7,

9,610,11

14, 15, 16
16



PART #
MU-5A(cont.)

MU-5B
MU-5D

MU-6A
MU-6B
MU-6D

MU-9A
MU-9D

MU-G1
MU-G2
MU-G2-GB
PAM-28B
PAM-29&30

PAM-32B&34
PV-16

PV-2
PV-3
PV-3A

PV-37
PV-4B

PV-45
PV-7
PV-8-1

PV-CR
PV-CR-2
REPAIR KIT 1/L
OLD
REPAIR KIT
1/LvC
REPAIR KIT
1/M10
REPAIR KIT
1/CST
REPAIR KIT
1/M20
REPAIR KIT
1/ST
REPAIR KIT
1/ST/IN
REPAIR KIT
1/WX
REPAIR KIT
1/125

PRICE

1.80
4.90

40.00
10.80
1.90

1.80
1.90
8.50
53.00
130.00
150.00
2.60

2.40
45.00

1.90

2.50

34.00

1.90
2.40

12.40
20.00

1.90

2.85
92.00
92.00
31.70
31.70
48.65
53.25
51.45
25.75
27.05

7.15

73.60

=
o
N
w
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2,311
3,4,7,9,
11, 14, 15

16, 16

3

3

3

13
2,2,5,13,

13

2
2,2,5,13,

13
2,2,5,13,

13
2,2,5,13,

13
2,2,5,13,

13

13
2,2,5,13,

13

13

13
2,2,5,13,

13

13, 13
2,2,5

13

4

13

2,2,5,13

PART #

REPAIR KIT
1/125Y

REPAIR KIT
1/125M

REPAIR KIT
1/20CST
REPAIR KIT
1/200

REPAIR KIT
1/200/C

REPAIR KIT
1/200/N

REPAIR KIT
1/200/Y

REPAIR KIT 1/25
REPAIR KIT 1/26
REPAIR KIT
1/26Y

REPAIR KIT 1/28
REPAIR KIT
1/28Y

REPAIR KIT
1/300

REPAIR KIT
1/3800

REPAIR KIT 1/50
REPAIR KIT
1/50M

REPAIR KIT
1/50 ST

REPAIR KIT
1/50Y

REPAIR KIT 1/55
REPAIR KIT
2/M10

REPAIR KIT
2/M20

REPAIR KIT
2/200

REPAIR KIT
2/200/C

REPAIR KIT
2/200/N

REPAIR KIT
2/200Y

REPAIR KIT
2/28Y

REPAIR KIT 2/50

REPAIR KIT
2/50M
REPAIR KIT
2/50ST
REPAIR KIT
2/50Y
REPAIR KIT
4/108
REPAIR KIT
4/220
REPAIR KIT
4/26Y

PRICE
73.60
73.60
68.45

170.90

152.30

159.50

152.20
71.85
47.85

47.85
71.85

71.85

18.70

89.95
72.10

72.10

94.30

72.10
18.40

60.40

87.20

152.20

143.80

151.00

143.80

65.20

65.20

65.20

85.40

65.20

21.60

22.70

41.20
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PG #

11

11, 15, 16
8,15

1
7,7

9
12

10
12,13

3,3
3,4
14

8

10, 11

10

PART #
REPAIR KIT
4/320
REPAIR KIT
4/LVC
REPAIR KIT
4/M10
REPAIR KIT
4/M20
REPAIR KIT
C/25/28
REPAIR KIT PR
REPAIR KIT
R/125
REPAIR KIT
R/125M
REPAIR KIT
R/20CST
REPAIR KIT
R/200
REPAIR KIT
R/200/N
REPAIR KIT
R/210
REPAIR KIT
R/25
REPAIR KIT
R/25M
REPAIR KIT
R/28
REPAIR KIT
R/30
REPAIR KIT
R/30ST
REPAIR KIT
R/300
REPAIR KIT
R/3800
REPAIR KIT
R/50
REPAIR KIT
R/50M
REPAIR KIT
R/50ST
REPAIR KIT
R/55
REPAIR KIT
R/55/N
REPAIR KIT
R/60
REPAIR KIT
R/67
REPAIR KIT
R/90
REPAIR KIT
R/ICST
REPAIR KIT R/L-
OLD
REPAIR KIT
R/LVC
REPAIR KIT
R/M10
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PRICE

28.00

32.60

32.60

41.20

354.15
215.45

538.40

538.40

335.55

563.00

547.70

218.60

346.85

346.85

346.85

445.40

466.20

721.00

265.15

439.20

439.20

466.20

77.60

65.60

556.30

133.50

439.20

245.25

229.90

229.90

239.85

PG #

3,3
3,4,6,9

14
13

7,10

14
8,11
1
14
8, 16
6, 6, 10,
11, 15, 16
15
12

8, 15

7,10

9

12
13
12
15

2,2,5,13

10
3

13



PART #
REPAIR KIT
R/M10PM
REPAIR KIT
R/IM20

REPAIR KIT
RIST

REPAIR KIT
RITA

REPAIR KIT
RITAM
REPAIR KIT
RITAN
REPAIR KIT
RITAP

REPAIR KIT
RITAP/N
REPAIR KIT
RITHS/N
REPAIR KIT
RITM30
REPAIR KIT
RIWX

REPAIR KIT ST
REPAIR KIT SW
SW-75-1C
SW-75-1D CP
(RED)SQUARE
SW-75-1D CP
(BLUE)SQUARE
SW-75-1D-RF
(RED)SQUARE
SW-75-1D-RF
(BLUE)SQUARE
SW-75-1E SS
SW-75-1F
(BLUE)ROUND
SW-75-1F
(BLUE)SQUARE
SW-75-1F
(RED)ROUND
SW-75-1F
(RED)SQUARE
SW-75-1N
SW-75-1R
SW-75-10 SS
(BLUE)
SW-75-10 SS
(RED)
SW-75-172 CP
SW-75-172 RF
TA-14

TA-16

TA-21

TA-3

TA-5
TAG-1

TAG-1M
TAG-2

PRICE
259.85
332.85
134.10
204.10
207.25
218.60
220.10
217.60
547.00
439.20

65.00
134.70
134.70

50.00
142.00
142.00
135.00

135.00
56.00

22.70
22.70
22.70
22.70
1.90
3.80
168.00
168.00
43.20
38.00
7.30
1.90
2.10
9.20
11.35
52.90

52.90
138.00

PG #

13

14

~

o o

5
5
5
3,4
13
13, 14, 15
1,6, 13,
14,15
1,5, 6,13,
14, 15
1,6, 13,
14
5
13

PART #
TAG/2N
TAM-32
TAM-33

TAP-29

TAP-G1
TAP-40
TAP-7B
TAP-8
TG-1/200
TG-1/30 ST
TG-1/300
TG-1/60
TG-2/30
TG-2/300
TG-2/HV-10
TG-4

TG-4/300
TGM-1/125
TGM-1/125M
TGM-1/25
TGM-1/25M
TGM-1/28

TGM-1/30
TGM-1/30ST
TGM-1/50
TGM-1/50M
TGM-1/50 ST
TGM-1/90
TGM-2/125
TGM-2/50
TM-15B/125 CP
TM-15B/125 RF
TM15B/50 CP
TM15B/50 RF

TM-16

TM-16A/125

TM-16A/125M
TM-16A/50

TM-16A/50M
TM-21/125

TM-21/50
TM25-1-12B
TM25-1-8B
TM25-3

PRICE
138.00
9.00

3.00

6.80
154.00
32.40
52.90
7.15
168.00
168.00
245.00
168.00
194.00
300.00
60.00

45.00
70.00
166.00
166.00
91.00
91.00

91.00
143.00
168.00
143.00
143.00
168.00
143.00
258.00
194.00
160.00
150.00
130.00

116.00

2.00

9.00
9.00

9.00
9.00

6.60
5.10
344.00
176.00

12.00
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PG #
14
13
2,3,4,5,
13, 13
1,5, 6, 14,
15
6, 15
1,56
6, 15
14, 15
8,11, 14
6, 14
8,15
15
14
8,15
12
14, 14, 15,
15
8,15
8,11
9
14
9, 16
6, 7, 10,
11, 15
7,15
12
7,10
9
7,12
10
8, 8,9, 11,
12, 14, 15
6,7,7,9,
10, 12, 15
7,8,9, 11,
11
7,8,9, 11,
11
6,7,7,9,
10, 12
6,7,7,9,
10, 12
6,7,7,7,
8,9, 9,10,

6,7,7,10
12
9
7,8,9 11,
11
7,7,9, 10
14
14
6,7,9, 10,
11, 14, 15
16, 16

PART #
TM25-3A

TM25-3B

TM25-5

TM25-6B
TM-25C CP

TM-25CM CP
TM-25CM RF
TM25C RF

TM-25D CP

TM-25D RF

TM25M-1-12B
TM25M-1-8B
TM25M-G2
TM28-1-12B
TM28-1-8B

TM28-6B

TM-28A

TM28-G2
TM-29/29A
TM-3/125
TM-3/125M

TM3/3A/200
TM-3/50

TM-3/50M
TM-36

TM-8
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PRICE

9.20

1.90

34.60
1.90

48.00
65.00
58.00

41.00

4.65

3.60
344.00
176.00
168.00
344.00

176.00

1.90

40.00
168.00
2.40
45.70
45.70
50.00
32.00

32.00

1.90

23.30

PG #

6, 7,9, 10,
11, 14, 15
16, 16
6,7,9, 10,
11, 14, 15
16, 16
6,7, 9, 10,
11, 14, 15
16, 16
7,14
7,7,7,8,
9,9,
10, 11,11

o
©q
|
(oY



OLD PART #
CM12

CM18

E

G

HV10-8
HV10-8/D2
KIT 1/200

KIT 2/125
KIT 2/125M
KIT 2/125Y
KIT 2/25
KIT 2/28
KIT R/ST/N
KIT RITAINM
L

LVC-5A
LvVC-6B
LVC-7A CP
LVC-7A RF
LvC-8D
LVC-9A
M10-2C
M10U-10B
M10U-2A
M10U-4A CP,
M20-4A CP
M10U-6F
M20-1-12B-GB
M20-10B
M20-10D
M20-13D
M20-2C RF
M20-3CJ
M20-4A CP
M20-4A RF
M20-4C
M20-5A
M20-5C
M20-5C
M20-6E
M20-62-6B
M20-62-J7
M20-65MD
M20U-7E
M20U-7E-1
M20-G2-GB
M20U-2C
MU-2C RF
MU-5C
M20-9D
MU-G2-96
O11
01353
03009
05414
05419
05440
05469

08
PAC-3A-3
PAM25

NEW PART #
MU-4C
57-L CP
MU-4C
57-G
LVC-22B
LVC-22B
KIT 1/200N
(before 6/01)
KIT 2/50
KIT 2/50M
KIT 2/50Y
KIT 2/50
KIT 2/50
KIT R/67
KIT RITAIM
57L-CP
MU-6A
MU-6B
192800
192700
57-L CP
MU-9A
MU-2C CP
MU-10B
MU-2A-RF
MU-4A CP

MU-4C
M20-1-12B
MU-10B
LVC-22B
MU-13D
MU-2C RF
M20-3C
MU-4A CP
MU-4A RF
MU-4C
MU-5A
57-D
MU-5C
MU-4C
M20-G2
M20-G2
M20-65M
M20-7E CP
M20-7E RF
M20-G2
M20-2C CP
MU-2C
57-D RF
MU-9D
MU-G2-GB
011

1353
MU-6B
1952
MU-5D
LVC-7D
MU-5A
MU-5A
PAC-3A
TM-36

OLD PART NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE

OLD PART #
PV-13

REPAIR KIT 1/200
SW-75-1D CP
SW-75-1D CP
SW-75-1D RF
SW-75-1D RF
SW-75-1F (RED)

SW-75-1F (RED)
SW-75-1F (BLUE)
SW-75-1F (BLUE)

SWPLT
SWPLT
SWPLT

SWPLT, 3800 ONLY
T-22/10
T-24/10
T-3/10
T-30/10
TA-23
TA-24
TAG-2/N
TAM-30
TAP-8
TAS-G1
TG-1/30
TG-2/30
TG-2/60
TM-02 CP
TM-02 RF
TM-05
TM-06 CP
TM-06-RF
TM-16A/30
TM-16A/150
TM-21/30
TM21/50J
TM21/125J
TM21/200
TM25-6B
TM25M-G2
TM28-G2-J7
TM-29/29A
TM-30
TM-35

010 RF
010 CP
02208

04 CP

04 CP

04 RF

04 RF
05442
06818

09 CP

09 CP

09 RF

09 RF

NEW PART #
7515

REPAIR KIT 1/200/N
SW-75-1D CP(RED)
SW-75-1D CP (BLUE)
SW-75-1D RF (RED)
SW-75-1D RF (BLUE)
SW-75-1F (RED)
SQUARE

SW-75-1F (RED)
ROUND

SW-75-1F (BLUE)
SQUARE

SW-75-1F (BLUE)
ROUND

SWPLT, SW75 ONLY
SWPLT, THS ONLY
SWPLT, SW75-
1571/2 ONLY

3812

3404
TG-1/HV10
TGM-1/30
TGM-2/50
TGM-2/125
02 CP

02 RF

05

06 CP

06 RF
TM-16A/50
TM-16A/125
TM-21/50
TM21/50
TM21/125
TM21/300
TM28-6B
TM28M-G2
TM28M-G2
PAM-29 & 30
30

MU-5A
MU-4A RF
MU-4A CP
LVC-22B
04/50 CP
04/125 CP
04/50 RF
04/125 CP
3110

6805

09/50 CP
09/125/CP
09/50 RF
09/125 RF
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OLD PART #
1-1/4" SHOCK ABS-
24VAC

10/30

10-57F FAST
10-57F SLOW
10-57-L

10-57-L CP

14/20

14110 %" 24V
SOLENOID VALVE
14111 %" 110V
SOLENOID VALVE
15110 1" 24V
SOLENOID VALVE
15111 1" 110V
SOLENOID VALVE
16/20

16110 1-1/4” 24V
SOLENOID VALVE
16110 1-1/4” 110V
SOLENOID VALVE
17110 1-1/2" 24V
SOLENOID VALVE
17111 1-1/2” 110V
SOLENOID VALVE
18053

18053

21/200

26/300 CP

3/10

3/200

3/3A/30

%" SHOCK ABS-
24VAC

8

14/60

16 CP

30-65M

3009

4/20 CP

4/20 RF

476

5214

5420

5442
57-D-CP/CST

57-D RF/CST

57-E

57-F CP/CST

57-F RF/CST
57-HICST

58-27

6/20

6/60

60/65M

8/20

8/30

9/20

FEBRUARY 2008

NEW PART #
21018

M10U-6D

57-F RF
57-F-PHOTO-RF
3109

3110

013

19589
19577
19591

19579
014

19593
19581
19595

19583
SW-75-1D SS (RED)
SW-75-1D SS (BLUE)
21/300

26/300 RF

4209

LVC-22B

TM3/50

21016

T™M-8
013
TM-16
011
MU-6B
M20-2E CP
M20-2E RF
Vv

MU-5A
LVC-6D
3110
57-D CP
57-D RF
MU-4C
57-F CP
57-F RF
57-H
50-27/D2
20-65M
011

011
4311
4415
4312




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Prices are subject to change
without notice.

A minimum charge of $50 Net will
apply on all orders.

Shipments are FOB: Cranston,
RI, with full freight allowed on
$2,500 Net.

Federal or local sales taxes will be
added to the net price and paid by
the purchaser where applicable.

RETURNED GOODS

Written authorization must be
obtained before goods are
returned.

Transportation charges will be
paid by the shipper.

Goods must be returned within 60
days of shipment for credit.
Special terms will not qualify for
credit (refer to original invoice for
terms.)

Factory authorized returns must
be carefully packed in proper
containers and the shipping
charges prepaid. Handling,
reconditioning or restocking
charges will be determined by the
factory and paid by the shipper.

No claim will be allowed for
products damaged in transit,
during or after installation, and
expenses incurred with claims for
which Leonard is not liable will be
charged to the buyer.
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LIMITED WARRANTY

Leonard Valve Company warrants
the original purchaser that
products manufactured by them
(not by others) will be free from
defects in materials or
workmanship under normal
conditions of use, when properly
installed and maintained in
accordance with the Leonard
Valve Company’s instructions, for
a period of one year from the date
of shipment. During this period,
the Leonard Valve Company will
at its option repair or replace any
product, or part thereof, which
shall be returned, freight prepaid,
to the Leonard factory and
determined by Leonard to be
defective in materials or
workmanship. There are no
warranties, express or implied,
which extend beyond the
description contained herein.
There are no implied warranties of
merchantability or of fithess for a
particular purpose. In no event
will Leonard be liable for labor or
incidental or consequential
damages. Any alteration or
improper installation or use of the
product will void this limited
warranty.

N | EONARD

~ WATER TEMPERATURE CONTROLS

1360 Elmwood Avenue
Cranston, RI1 02910
(401) 461-1200
FAX (401) 941-5310
www.leonardvalve.com
info@leonardvalve.com
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